TR ufre deg, Rren R, famaa vew & @l
o1 afperor ud fdtaror ufaeA
3af 01.04.2021 ¥ 31.03.2023 0%
VT - T

m:-
@) RES i T @ RIeTREN % eRaRey TRUTET SAFRH-1994 BT 4R 255(1)
3 deied B9 g v ST e @, R TN WER @ g - 1-
378/81-p1(TEeT?) WUS-1v, A -18.10.2008 BRI TR URWGT 7 TR Y=l & oal &
e w1 g1, PR, fRovo sy R wie A &1 90 9 & gfEv TR aiee
Jeg, e R, Brrad 1 % G 1 sfpeu e et faar
3afy 01.04.2021 | 31.03.2023 T& TR uRwe Agg, forar fmen, fear=a W &
areel quT HRiGT el & ue W g aftfa srdva <® -

(i) STHE -
o am rafd
.
1 st T g 01.04.2021 T 31.03.2023
(i) PHAERT AfUSRT :-
] A 3@t
q.
1 &t 3r3va TH 01.04.2021 § 25.05.2022
2 o Ty Hgel (e 26.05.2022 ¥ 16.10.2022
TRRIAGR)
3 S g1 T[arel 17.10.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023
(TERTETRTY)
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(@) TR aRwE Uz, Rren e, fewraa wwr & @i 04/2021 § 0372023 7 &7 aipeqo
ud e wfaae & o 1€ iR s afaaish o -

WA TR sifaftmare &1 gwiE R Tven! e |

. arEl #)

- T ] XY AR FHT IUANT 7 BN 7(%) 49751

2 | SIGH! Y TR SUART W O e § Suee 7 | 7(q) 393.76
T

3 | fafgy Genet € sm a5l &g 9 11 300.00

4 | R GibT A0 B 9 W gl 9 639 % BRU R | 16 14.44
URwE BT o Pt GHifad g1fy

5 | UTikdIive URIYReE @1 MuiRd 211G $ QuRid 1 URaR® | 19(e) 3.52
AL 1 YA TR T P PR A Y

6 | TR URYE R 07 TR W &1 A & amd | 196) 38.36
fFrgferTal & uyra a &g Fufta yeam

7 | TR URSE gRI U 9 I R S g Ry 39 aR 21 571

8 | fororel! faedl & femmaet wewt Ty freg uRWe gRI AN 5T | 22 (@) 1.02
T4 ITd T AR {Previous Arrears) a7 (_'I'I'é'-'-f THd
Fedh” (Line Maintenance Charges) U & fom HIFdH
I

9 | 3rgAIGd SR H UENd $a awis I g § St | 2314 3.06
TIETE N 2% afich?T UaR BT &1 AsIgd ey & haeas= | 232
TfagPR &1 duifad sifdes yras

10 | A0 &1 &1 g 787 (Tenders) SR A &b &< | 23.11 6.46
GiEd

) TTd 3l &ful WAl & U9 IR R 1 718 HRATS BT Heid ] HIF & U Td-aq
Rl 39 iy ufadeT & iRy 1) ReaE B8 v wmee d o & 5 o
3febefu] HictdeAl & A9 IR IR TR uRvg gRT ®is AT SHars I8! &1 o1 €T 3, o o
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RidIoMe & | 3fa: TR UIue VRIRH &4 ik tRi & FueR 8y faRy iy eRars giHiEd
YA §Y SO Srqure & 38 RYRT &Y 1o HIA™] A difes S 4 sifte 8% @1
T ud g1 9 |

T - foeia

AT SfH&UT:-

TR uRkwe Jge, o e & o@f 01.04.2021 F31.03.2023 F A€ &1 TAHA
Sidperur g TRomy ergadf IR & fad U €, fGAT 26.02:2024 ¥ 02.05.2024 Wb i IfdeX
¥R, IU-FRESE@T) 9 & ot $UR, HFE R wierds gRT TR uRe Asg & HEiey
T fopan | TaRgd SR 7 B 3T & AU A1 0872021 3R 05/2022 3R Td T &
foru U9 05/2021 3R 1172022 &7 =g fobar 77|
TR GRT IUTS PHRATE T YIS Td ifierE & SUR W GG feban T4 g1 fBovie 5y
ol gien AT, TR URNg A8 GRI Y 18 e YEAIH Syl U Iuasy J ®ea R
g TS Hfafiraast & g SRerdt g1 g -
3B &7 e :-

TR uRtve g, o e & o@fy 01.04.2021 ¥31.03.2023 & W@l BT Schaful
et T47400/- SHTe0T 7| PRIBRT SHRIBNI, TR uRue A5, o e & Iwiad sl
Yo 3 A I W@ ifhd I groe gRT Fewmd, fgotlo e em udien faum, R 171009
HY U A B SBEm AT T TS/ TSR 24-16 4R 02.05.2024 GRI
SRy fopa /T T
faxira faa=forg:-

TR URYe AW, 1994 9 TR UNEGE & Accounts Manual & IR1 27.4%3@1'\7,
TR uftye gRT FEffEd i faariom R &t o smawae §| sidveiur & g g aftia
forfiy YR siaxae S g Wd B aR 3ihaful SareHT H8I-SAD/MCR/24-3
famie 26.02.2024 GRT 3 foman man o1, foraes we! & g facia faerfort &1 sicsaror &
TRqd e T |
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fa<ity faavoi T P15 SHYTT T B
T

T U (Balance Sheet) Td 1 &

3 Ay el (ncome Expenditure D’Qﬂﬁﬁﬂ'&p

Statement)

J%d] warg [avoh (Cash Flow Statement) mﬂﬁ&’ﬁﬂé

U TgA YITa fGa=olt (Receipt & Payment | Uqd &1 718

Accounts)

wraf ge femfomr (Notes to Accounts) Wﬁﬂ'ﬁ;

oo ueeie dddh  (Financial Performance Qﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬂé

Indicator) '

5. (&) g Rt -

TR UNG A5g @ 3@ 01.04.2027 F 31.03.2023 %é@&ﬂﬁ?ﬁu@rﬁfﬁam
Y g, a1 faawur 39 aidem ufades & uRf¥e o w4 R §

FINANCIAL POSITION of Municipal Council Rohru, Distt. Shimla

YEAR | Name of OPENING RECEIPT Interest TOTAL Expenditure CLOSING
Head BALANCE DURING Received (%) () BALANCE
(%) THE YEAR (Saving) (%)
() (x)
Own 830553.64 5831817.00- 1141142.00 | 7803512.64 7325585.76 477926.88
Sources
2021-22 G’;’,’;I“ 35754289 81 22743806.00 0.00 58498095.81 | 22205172.72 36292923.00
i
Total 36584843.45 | 28575623.00 1141142.00 | 66301608.45 | 29530758.48 3677084997
Own
] 477926.88 4281958 14 2401227.00 | 7161112.02 4963721.72 2197390.30
Sources
2022-23 Gr:‘,‘; In 6202923.00 | 30628725.00 0.00 66921648.09 | 17170573.38 49751074.71
I
Total 36770849.97 | 34910683.14 2401227.00 | 74082760.11 | 22134295.10 51948465.01
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Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03.2023..

Z51948465.01

Total as per Bank account's as on 31.03.2023 .......... %51971269.01
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as ol 31.03.2023.......... % (-) 22804
Detail of Difference

Add: Interest credited to Axis Bank account number 3996 on March 31, 2023, has not been recorded in the cash % (60302
bock as of March 31, 2023

Add: Cheque number 000157, dated February 9, 2023, issued to HDFC Bank, has not been debited by the bank as % (+)1214
of March 31, 2023,

Less: Embezzlement amount pricr to 31.03.2010 X (-)38712

Net Difference Nil
Detail of Bank Accounts and FDR's as o 31.03.2023

{1) HP state co-op bank a/c no 43210165987 959402.57
(2) Punjab national bank a/c no. 4536000100010253 %932513.29
(3) Punjab national bank a/c no. 4536000100139479 %4240486.00

{4) Icici Bank A/c No, 373301000357

R15780125.00

{5) HDFC bank A/c 50100051659590 X8607.15

{6) HDFC bank A/c 50100525796405 X274418.00
(7) Axis bank A/c No.9190100416239%6 26373697.00
{8) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2846210 %1719906.00
[9) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2728030 E(865%»586.00
{10) HPSCB TDR Receipt No, 2728029 X2895528.00

(11) HPSCB TDR Receipt No, 2845172

%10100000.00

Total

51971269.01
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(@) THd A15d 96 Wil gRT GaTierd WA= Smar 91 (PMAY) @ R Rufys-
TR UREE ABg DI A 01.04.2021 ¥ 31.03.2023 & THd AIed dF TIdl §RI
T WYHEAT AN I (PVAY) & 3T fufa g ver 9 € et [ 39
3fehertt yfdde & aikfRy @ w O fegr B

Financial Opening Receipts (3) | Total (T) | Expenditure Closing
Year Balance (%) | €4 Balance (%)
2021-22° 0 970184.00 970184.00 | 970184.00 0
2022-23 0 1935000.00 | 1935000.00 | 1935000.00 0

() U d 18d o @Il gRT AT T &G IS (PMAY) $ 86 I91uE

gzl .-

Closing Balance as per financial position as on 31.03.2023 Z0.00
Closing Balance as per UCO Bank a/c no. 12550110043356 as on 0.00
31.03.2023
Difference -Nil-
6. wmary s e -

TR URYG, UG g fai 31.03.2023 B T28639124/- 31 AT wTaie 51 1 Figwr
&1 TR o, foraT g faazu g g fawga faawo uifRy -1 = fean mn 1 era: grafy
o o (AT fRreit o1 Gt uRugm e fafd &t amgfia wx srvar g Faw s gafda

fasar S|
TDR No. Date of Amount Date of Rate of | Amount of Name of
Investment Invested Maturity Interest Maturity Fund
) (“o) ()
HPSCB TDR no. 15.09.2022 1719906 19.09.2023 5.50 1816470 General
2846210 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 28.10.2022 8686586 28.10.2023 5.50 9174293 General
2728030 Fund
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HPSCB TDR no. 28.10.2022 2895528 28.10.2023 5.50 3058097 General

2728029 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 16.03.2023 10100000 16.03.2024 7.10 10836420 General

2845172 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 10.09.2022 2709128 10.09.2023 5.50 2861231 Pension

2846471 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 22.06.2022 1040926 15.07.2023 5.25 1098831 Pension

2845953 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 22.04.2022 892215 22.04.2023 525 939987 Gratuity

2315738 Fund
HPSCB TDR no. 22.04.2022 594835 22.04.2023 5.25 626684 Gratuity

2315737 Fund

Total amt. Invested as on T28639124
31.03.2023
ERCIRE

BHUBR HTBRI, TR GG AT GRT B0l B URRIY ¥ W Iua= HRa
Y faavor @7 S e sea R fAufaiaa sitaffaard g 18-

@) fa71i® 31.03.2023 T 3 T497.51 WA IUANT 3 2AW:-

TR Uise gRT Shaftl ol aRfRIY “u gRT Jude HRars T8 3rcM! ® [qavul
DI TSI TR U T fob f 31.03.2023 B T49751074.71 T 3 MR soa/3udn
oq 9N 41| 59 dad H sidrem siirar e Taudy/uHdiem/24-14 f3Hid 25.04.2024
FRIBRAGR HfBR], TR ufiwg Vg B avg R Ty H3- g bl 711 T, s TiagwR
H U TEHT-689 faHiieh: 26.04.2024 GRT 3iehaftT 1 iard fawa 1T o Sruain ergg iRt
@1 gur=ft Faffa St og o/ o g ST TeTgeR 1 TS $iare! ¥ Sidau &) 3fard
N fem S oftf: $ Srgurt srgar MRt 1 FHefa W & siex oy fdar s
31a1 5% UeH UNER! ¥ 6T SgiR] &1 Wbl U 2 321 9620 ed @ (bl o
gferd fasan simg, o SExT 8q 3 Widd oal 7 o7



@ el ¥ TG T393.76 TG & IUGINTAT WHTUT U SRb&or # IUey |
HIArl:- l

3fch 4101 1 URTAP-" W IUT HRam 7Ts a1 9 A I T g o1
U3 P W U T fF o d 2021-22 8RR 2022-23 F SR SH ¥ HHT
322205172.72/- ¥R 1717057338/ {§ T39375746.10/-) 07 3w g & fobeg b I =90
I & IR THIOT 9 &0 &1 UEgd -e! 33 7 |

= e T O sipeur sifrmer TR THuEl/arRitanR /24-14 i 25.04.2024
& UfaatR H PrieR! e TR uiwg A8 A U TS 680 AI®: 26.04.2024 TR
ferd fovan a1 & 53 oo IR eawas SRars JURIG SUTeH  SipaflT &1 3aT1d SR
ST 3k it Iy v v grafid Sensit/emiadr 1 it fhy om ghid
fort ST & S forT SORATAT SHTOT U @Y AT ST bl & GRIM BRaTs Wiy |
@0 3rEM IeRER &1 3IRAT SFRET 7 3RIa J HA:-

TR uReg gRT SfdB&U 3MEy 04/2021 ¥ 03/2023 & TR 3 AL &I
FEHITER SR SR&mT 9 SRIa wa fovan o 3rufa 3od 9 O vde Wi & s v
3TE &1 gul faarur fomn e o7 waw 71 at uned e 7 | e 1 ooy 7 e faaRur e
a1 T o, forgeh Sruig § e I fohu g oy ot sldbarur § guid: I 81 1 o T
=g Tef T o) sidrer SiffmmarT T TSl /e /24-14 1 25.04.2024 &
UigTR o BRIBRT PR TR URYG A5g - UF TB1-689 GHiT: 26.04.2024 GRT TRIT
forar m1 for 5 fawg R 4idss & FIoaTTaR SRag! e/ | TibR B0 B 3G Hd]
fea S ofa: HidS T Sia™ XOReX &1 IRIT H-REfUT 37T hich SIIUTeH § S
@I S S 9T |
B A\ UGfd B ] T FAL-

e, Ied e Ru=d UeW & U3 T. UD - H(C)-15-49/2003-111 3332-3379 Dt.

25.03.2009, UD —H(C)-15-49/2003-TF 9337-9385 Dt. 07.09.2009, 3R T ¥. UD-H(C)-15-

49/2003-1V 5215-63 Dr. 19,07.2010 gI1 Tt TR oRwe vd 7R vt &1 Fdw R e 4 s
TReT T @1 fgHIE 01.04.2009 @Eﬁ%’\ﬁﬁ@t@'ﬁf (Double Entry System on Accural Basis)
3 T@-@d fhar i fpg R o 2021-22 3R 2022-23 & 9E1 @Ml B TR TR 5g
TRI Jad YR TR IR -6} foha Tar of | TR §RT 30 31 @l &1 Uhd Ugid & TR

(8]



TR ST T T e IO SiehefU1 o SR < foTe 7T 81 31d: Femiep, 2 faesra fawm
feu & el ot srage @xe Tl B il GTWUKT (Double Entry System on Accural
Basis) & I IR U d AT UGHd & YR WR IR WF &1 Yo 3nferd Wy févar &y
9 goic B v e R! A srgifea wware fa=r § 7R darga iy & %393.76 @@ &1
oY HIAT :- _
fgotio TR UTferepT fUTATH-1994 ) URT 249 & WTYHFER, TR TRYG & T
fochia o ¥ goic U 9UR B SUS g HAHR gRT srgrifed wxarm stfEa 2 |
RG] & U drer 8 Ty 5 TR ufiug G 34T 3afy 2021-22 @ 2022-23 BT AN
qole 7 &) 9T T 30 7 5 G&H WiteR! § SHEA dxardr 11 4T, Sife Fant & g
B % PR it 81 59 UBR s safy & 7 v ouR %39375746.10 S130d

&1 wTe 3gHTe & foba T |
Year Total Expenditure (%)
2021-22 22205172.72
2022-23 17170573.38
Total %39375746.10

3{d: $fb&iur rafe 1 & aaAE H aH TSR &t Hraas Wigld 3 Fafid @
ST G foban W @ Hidw # o099 & ¥ gd aiie SeR IR 9&H WeR J §uc
SR SRam S GiHigd fobar S
10. TR UGS BT I di- 98t b1 31T § 4 BT [Aar--

TR ufeug & 7 1 O § SRR o 9 9 @1 R R veR I 8-

g ad Y Y (})

('\‘T:’:'\‘ZI.‘\T-[+\3F_],"Q"FI'+EQ1G‘)
®
2018-19 58410021.49 30710527.6

2019-20 5310242289 | 22869258.36
2020-21 66946692.49 30361849.04
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11 fafyy STesi & £300.00 TG #T 3T IR 3 D9--

12

TR UNYG GRT A& H) YA HRa1g T8 ga-l b AR faAid 31.3.2023 &
g arfereT srTorR dféng T u § defad [fay darei 9 ¥30008922/- & 31 94w g I
0 3T I FT fovgd faaxor afefl@y = 9 o W Iuei=y 8|

E 3 1 7 RwEEn | A 31.03.2023 &
LRzl TG g 9 Ay
()
T T8 B gRRTE-3- 19908234.00
2 TS B GRIRE- " 3639990.00
3 ST [ GRIRE-"7” 1477497.00
4 TR-TR HST TUGU THR 4726700.00
5 TileR T34 Yob 79000.00
6 OSRd @R Aa-HRoId | ORI 177501.00
RAUAT e
i ¥30008922
TP T TGTE P :-
() f&1i® 31.03.2023 T T8 BT IGTI! &g UV TS 7S AR X199.08 TG F oitg ¥g
SMOTEr SIRIeRe W o &9 ;-

feowo IR sfifad, 1994 7 4RT 65 & SR R URWS & H 3 aret Hal
1 ST TR T8 R HTRIMNE TR BT WaHT § | e S gRfRe--g- W Suds R
T e SR 2T 31.03.2023 T X19908234/- H1 MR 6 PR aYeH o VY a4 TR
o), et Treaer 1 Y e & SR WHd TE1 81 Wbt i 39 Frel TR uReg §rl
7 3 T8 B W & Wt IR BT GYRY 3501 71 U7 IR 7 2 50 Haell BiE 367 i
3iperul @ VR Toma T | 39 ey A Sireun SR T THuSl/THESR/24-12
foei® 24.04.2024 gR1 SR ARIBR TR gty Veg T (T WY S B &gl 77 Ul
oo RS T U3 U1 680 feih-26.04.2024 FRT &1 TR [ 78 &Y § W AT g
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e TIa=R B Plan Foundation TTHE TRT % ATEH I HRarT ST 6T § 94 39 Frafed
S{fIeRET BT 3RET @ 3 &1 B T plan Foundation@ﬂ%@ﬂ'{mwwg,m
= Tael T WR U 55 T8 BT iz 1 SIS Siharun &1 URd el fobar T forg sRu
TG 2 W e 1T o IR BT <A SRR O Wb | 31 JfpefU b S I wt
PRUT T AT HIEHT ST ForeSs HRO T8 TR & TR el 1 daR el far 7
FUT TS & adeH & 3aae srdrg! Sid H ATdR SuIel I 3{barul B 3(gid HIard
ST |

. 3. faa=or IgAT 9 i )
1 T8 & 19908234.00
P aN £19908234.00

@) T 7§ FHIerarsit  TgH &1 Ayl 7 Hen-

IpeO BT UF T 527 T&AID 19.03.2024 GRT IUT TRATS T8 T 3ER
At § g o v sl ot &g sHdfd v oF o feT T 9Reg T T8 SRaransh
P TeFR &1 Ay T faar o Sifds iR stfrafia 3|

Sr. Name in favour of NOC | Date of issue of | Weather house
No. issued NOC tax assessed or
not
1 Smt. Kushala Devi 21.06.2021 No
2 Smt. Neera Devi 21.06.2021 No
3 Sh. Radhy Shayam 07.07.2021 No
Sharma
4 Sh. Krishan Lal 20.12.2021 No‘
5 Sh. Sardav Singh 01.02.2022 No
6 Sh. Jyoti Prakash 31.03.2022 No
7 ~ Sh. Basant Lal 12.05.2022 No
8 Sh. Gritish Thakur 15.09.2022 No
9 Sh. Anil Kumar 10.10.2022 No
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10 Sh. Jawhar Lal 10.10.2022 No
11 Smt. Uma Devi 26.11.2022 No
12 | Smt. Reena Kumari 28.03.2023 No
13 Sh. Mohan Singh 29.03.2023 No

T e T Slchefur RTaT T, TUEY/aHtamy/24-12 1% 24.04.2024 §RT
HHBR! HUBR R gNug JA5g I T WY & B ser 77 o7 s view 3 w
THA- 680 {&18-26.04.2024 TR Giera fwan a1 &6 At 7 Smawue srfar) eme & a8
ST | 3 SrTTerT Sidaor & aiftsd @M |
(M 3 31.03.2023 T% T36.40 TG THTS B Pt aYA & DT -

3BT B URAF-T W IgA FRars T8 YaqT R A1 31.03.2023 d&F
3639990/~ 1 UM ThTs X & T H ae o v suff 7€ <ff, aftfa & gl & Suas
HANY T HfHRE! &1 usare W ORI T s TR URWE gRT I & & Grfad anftfes i
g Ui e bt fGHIF 31.03.2021 & 8 30 (Update) 781 opar T o1, 7T Ioasy
HRATS, T8 Yo STER a0l Safd] ¥g HTS B2 &) aifties JFT g gt 78 o

Y T-gH # SiperuT T T TS/ uHeR/24-12 A1 24.04.2024 gRT
FRGRN fieR] TR ufivg Agg ¥ U Ty o7 &) o T o1 e wfagw § w
TEAT- 680 TG -26.04.2024 TR Gfard favar a1 & qame & 7R uftws g o afes &
TWTE B & W W SR ¢ SR M HATYH e &1 TGAT B! o W8T & Ry SR TH7E
Yeeh AT T I ASRE BT SEra= o 161 1 | o 59 T H 3fidbg! g ol & g
SWid dRdfde a¥g Ul G 3fhamr ol S{a71d HIA™T OE d GBS Yo & 0 5 aga! og
S TR W Sl B IHbt ael! g YT B WL 350 ST T SIJuTerT 3 Si&T &1 3faTd
FRA™T T |
Pl P P T A:-

(@) P11 BT fbear T14.77 ARG 9! &g -

&V & ERI U TR R ORWE A5 g1 REA1E 31.03.2023 H1 31477497/
ST & [l & w9 H a4 8 IV U foraer g faaxor ufifRrg- = 19 St s
T o o B |
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w4 | fomo WReH Ay AR (3
1 ST favera 1477497.00

A AR 31477497.00

=0 ey 7 e fgremT WReAT: Taue /AR /24- 12 f&ib 24.04.2024 §RT
PR f¥EH TR oRwg Ve 9 Ul Wy & @) @e T o1 {59 gfdaw | o
G&1- 680 f3A-26.04.2024 §RT1 Y a1 T fp widsy & gl fbw &1 aget & ot
STt e afofa Ui @ agett /g offa 2y 319 $ed Jor o gAigd i e dergar
SO SIUTTT T Sich&{U BT SfeRTdl AT W |
(@) PTI F FPd & WY 9w @ AT BT (GST) B I T e F B TER B
%6.89 TG P ITORG D1 §II:-

3P EUT I QIR G feh=TaT T § I IR &1 ygarel U= U 731 fob 7R uikeg
R R wR € IS g & [RRIUERT O ¢ T R o] 9 a1 B {GST) 1 axei! el bl
o ¥t off, Srafer axg @ At ASFRm- 2017 & UFT-5 3R 1IT-9 H aftia oraeml s, axgsil
R Fareff BT R-TU YRS W @18% GST @ et @1 ot g oft) sfdpamr &
IR TRATE YR, TR GRYG HT 3@f9-2021-23 & R GHH & 630 F FUH B
TS T 11T X3827166/- T ST GST {18% of I3827166/- = T688889/-H! TG IWRIT =2
T AU & S| 1 ST e 8, g gl & [Aokia it e §T TR
oRkug gR1 e arfereT # QT T faaron SR 43 = OR GST X688889/- T I =gt @&
TE Sifer ue TR i sifafiraa g1

Year Annual Demand of Shop Rent Due GST @18% on
) Demand of Shop Rent
)
2021-22 1805358.00 324964
2022-23 2021808.00 363925
Total X3827166/- X688889/-
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T4 de o ot efdsemm SIS TS THRNAR/24-12 AT 24.04.2024
F ISR & SR ISR TR uRue Jgg - U7 T U3 T&H- 680 f&iw-26.04.2024
SRI URId ford 1or 3 1900 W S1a=adh BHIRATs SURId SIUTer U {401 i $avd dHram

ST SIUTET b ol ¥ gifesd g |
@ g A § argey F1 wratgur gfe 7 #37 & weRawy ¥0.12 919 Fi fa<ig
i -

TR UREE G g & 19 aig Hrefed) & 7 fbd T aR § fafed = da-s
& SER, {That the monthly rent Will be enhanced @3% per annum on first day of April
every following year} 3Ib&0T aie # fry ffeRg &1 T Ugara & 9/ 1/ & 9
RaRY1 SR, G T 3 I TR 7 6 A 7 o, R SR R g @)
%12600/- BT AT B §3 |

Sr. Name & Date of | Due date for Monthly Monthly Difference | Total No. of | Total less
No. | Address of | execution rent rent rent months up | Demand
Shop of the enhancement following a to March raised
keeper rental as per the 3% increase 2023
agreement | agreement
clause
I Sh. Sagar 1 April, 1 April, 2022 5000 5150 150 12 1800
s/o Sh. 2021
Pappu Shop
no. 1 .
2 | Sh. Sanjeev 1 April, 1 April, 2022 5000 5150 150 12 1800
Singh s/o 2021
Sh. Joginder
Singh Shop
no.2
3 Sh. Ravi TApril, | 1 April, 2022 | 5000 5150 150 12 1800
Kumar s/o 2021
Joginder

[14]




Singh Shop

no. 3

Smt. Banti
Devi w/o
Sh. Tulsi

Ram Shop

no. 4

1 April,
2021

1 April, 2022

5000

5150

150

12

1800

Sh. Sunder
Singh sfo
Sh. Mast
Ram Shop

no. 5

1 April,
2021

1 April, 2022

5000

5150

150

12

1800

Smt. Vanita
w/o Sh.
Jitender

Kumar Shop

no. 6

1 April,
2021

1 April, 2022

5000

5150

150

12

1800

Sh. Jagnath
s/o Sh.
Jalmu Shop

no. 7

[ April,
2021

1 April, 2022

5000

5150

150

12

1800

Total

J12600/-

39 Hau! 7 O sfcharor offraTe e Tauel/uaitenR/24-12 oA 24.04.2024

& Ui H PSR feR TR uRkvg Jgg 7 U7 G=AT- 680 fRid-26.04.2024 GRT Il
fooa fb 391 e & Sifawad SNaR SIRIA U & 3{ha(0T S 3faTd HRargl S|

ST Sfep&fun § aifeser Tt |

(@) oM G 38 F 7w e W 0,03 T o Yop B agel 7 Hen-
TR URYE § g & e & 7y 30 T Fr § fafkd &) o w11 &

UK, {If the tenant fails to deposit the said rent by the prescribed date mentioned above

(Condition No.2- On or before 10th day of each month) he shall pay @12% interest on the

[15]




amount due} P&t 3@y & v Mg &1 AT ugaw o U T b My faawor
IO, o fobRr A8 F 10 TRIE & GTd o1 3 IR H s 9 ¢ féed I 12 wfawrd
PR A o e T3635/- 1 IS a1 B Al

Sr. | Name of STIHpkeeper Shop No. Amount Date of The amount of
No. : received as Receipt interest that should
shop rent have been recovered
on the outstanding
rent @12%
I The Rohru Tehsil Co- | 13to 16 2400 11.08.2021 288
op. Union _
2 Sh. Prakash Chand 30 2000 11.08.2021 240
3| Sh. Joginder Chauhan 64 1210 11.08.2021 145
4 Sh. Ghansu Ram 91 1210 11.08.2021 145
5 Smt. Uma Sharma 25 1500 13.08.2021 180
6 Smt. Bimla Devt 21 600 16.08.2021 72
7 Smt. Sushma Kumari 37 2000 16.08.2021 240
8 Smt. Ripa 51 | 600 19.08.2021 72
9 Sh. Kirti Bhadar Singh | 52 to 53 2000 19.08.2021 240
10 Sh. Rakesh Kumar 27 5000 24.08.2021 600
11 Sh. Ashok Kumar 65 1175 24.08.2021 141
12 Smt. Kavita Devi 44 750 24 .(8.2021 90
| 13 | Sh. Bihari Lal Sharma 33 2620 25.08.2021 314
14 Sh. Bihari Lai Sharma 50 1200 25.08.2021 144
i5 Sh. Hem Chand 24 600 28.08.2021 72
16 Sh. Hem Chand 101 3960 28.08.2021 475
17 Smt. Chand Rani 35 1475 28.08.2021 {77
Total 3635/-

(16]




T4 UgH T IR Sidhequr SffERITa e THUS /TA™T3MR /24-12 T3 24.04.2024 %
TR # sER] f¥ert TR uiug Asg 7 U7 I=A1- 680 fGA1H-26.04.2024 TR Yfrd
fara &5 aftfa I 21 ol Tafg © F IURIT SFUTEHT ¥ SFHET BT T HRAMT
ST | 3fcf: SfUTer 3chafur H qifesd g |
(&) TR uRug gRT gHH BT sdeq sifafia &1 4 fad s | -

S E(U1 B SR TR T i TR ulug gRI ars 9@8Il- 3 & fud g 9, 103 &7
SHTeied TG @1 Srare! § U 163 T8 UdrE wReT-54 f&H1d 22.09.2021 §RT “The Rohru
Tehsil Co-Op Union Rohru” @1 27500/- HIRIes T8 U fasan T o, Siafd MOarER @

The leasing out of Stalls/Shops constructed by the Municipalities in Himachal Pradesh

Rules, 2001 & Rule-4 & 3R, "The lease money of the Stalls/Shops shall be determined
by the Municipality on the basis of competitive bids. The minimum [ease amount shall be
worked out by the Municipality on the bhasis of the market value of the land and cost of

-construction of Stall/Shops and other relevant factor such as location of Stall/Shop etc.”

AT GBI BT ST B U d G B AT BT U GoaH AT TG gR1 I afofd
HIFh b SNYUR W ol T S (0fEa o, Ty SHER uH & A1es | g1 & e
& fore faqmos el e veiRia axes Faffea fafd & gt 91k snfya o aftean
el Bl &b Uel H gpT Bl &S far o SiifErd o, fveg Saa faw &t srdger e
UG GRI 3U TR W 81 g@M &1 AEcd (-aiid & § o mar 9ife 7R oiweg &
sfferepTial @ STl $f o & Ul aoardt o oRaféh sy g, af St o @t
SIIUIE &R GobT b STee [l Wirdl al Waa: &) ufkeg &1 fom & =0 § aiftie iy ot
et &t it off |

=0 e O SR afderur Siftrre ST TS/ TmRitaRy/24-12 femies 24.04.2024
& Ufasw H Bide i iRt 7R uRvg I8g 7 97 G- 680 f&A1a5-26.04.2024 GRI YR
fovon T fob el F oiaxged driargt omd ® g e | ar: Y B Siage T e
S RATE 919 G&TH BT 3METH Pl DI ATAITEd SET ST ST b & SHTsie b Jrad

(17]



14.

F fafea ufshar e & wresk T R © g o1 anEeA faar ST G fohan S e
YT ¥ &1 Pl ST HLarT ST |
@ Pl & BT & ey BT TGO HIAL:-

HUDHR] B TR gRuE I5g gRT IUTRI HATs Ts Go71 d ghHl & [hd
Graiftrd HTTRaT 1 ST H Saaich T S W Ul 741 3 gl o faR! & 91y TR
ufye gRT U T fored § TrafRa ey & A g & JURid aH J9Y e uRiRe-
- § T Y fRaR0T SR AR & SRR &1 TdHIdUl (Renew) 8! fhdT T T, Seds
PR e & SFeH BT TARIER (Renew) A STUR/SIEY T SHTER a1 W
OfErd 21 fbeg R URYE GRT ibemn 3@ G% GHIFGR! & T, T & Srgsl @1
T e e T o1 S e e € |

= TeH H 3idpefur -1 TRe: Taus /aHwiem/24-12 fdAi® 24.04.2024 gRI
FReR e TR uiivg g ¥ avg Rufa Wy $=4 8g Sy fn man o1 e
TSR T UF W 680 RAE-26.04.2024 R G foha1 b 33 g W sravas SRars
T ST | IRTGH I b T & Y BT TAIH0T 7 B B1 ey W o oY war

A o 3fEd HRarg et § ol 9 gRET R srga sidem @ fdarg S

W-TR FOT UG WU & ¥4 § T47.27 A F1 9 IgAT:-

(F) TRURNG AT N7 P& & USH B 5 YT 9 Grad fuad! H1 usdra
W T s TR uitwe Jgg & i O 9IS €, R sidberr sl 2021-23 & GR 3503
URER @ FTIAT 800 gFH T F TR-R T8 GUST UUR & ¥4 H Yo URAR & Ui 718
750 g1 A Ufd A8 2100 B @R I AT a9 2021-22 9 2022-23 F ERA $d I6123600/-
P Iyt B A ifErg of, feT TR ufive gRT I 3@ & GRM HIF T1396900/- B
el € @1 TS S o AT BT AT 29.55% U1 | HOEey WR-WR 51 TUEU THRI & TU F
T4726700/- B HH TGN g3 &, Wi @ MR ot w1 fawa g |

(18]



Financial Type of No. Rate of recovery Recoverable Amount Less amount Average
Year Estublishment Amount per recovered recovered percentage of
annum amount
recovered
out of total
demand
50 Per moenth, per
Families 3503 2101800
family
2021-22 709500 2352300 30.16%
100 Per month, per
Shops 800 960000
Shops
Total T3061800/- 709500 12352300
50 Per month, per
Families 3503 2101800
family
2022-23 687400 2374400
100 Per month, per
Shops BOO 960000
Shops
Total T3061800/- 2687400/- 32374400/~ 29.55%
G/Total T6123600/- | 1396900/~ | T4726700/-

(@) 3Maf¥ 01-04-2021 Y 31-03-2023 d& WR-TR Hel YUY YR & ¥Y 7 &g ukar 7
ST I frat U ot axgelt &1 ot orufaa <t et iy axget 78 § 9 feAie 31.03.2023
@1 farait TR I 3G A9 B, F1 Bis ot fgavor FromrgaR §aw €t fbar mar an
@m &raﬁ:m-m-zozq%31-03-2023ﬁm~m@m€muwﬁﬁm®uﬁw
FromrraR dgR 8 fooar 1 3 oufd OR-eR T SUey WU’ & & H a1y ol o
3afarr o, o & SR ot I ot 71 % @ A1 31.03.2023 T o i aweh 3q
3 8, 59 graft Ty faaRo Iforey H ool T ]
(d) R-IR $e UG YHRT 5 W BT T3 91 gh! &1 9 al GaH AR F gt
faram mam o7 3R T 8 ¥itel 8q Xl AR HT YR fobar mar o1, Wi vl & s
faaur &t fRufa 1 I9R @ 3, Rt aifra wm fear o |

30 o] 7 sicmefur siftarem TRem: Tauel/ueaR/24-12 fGFi® 24.04.2024 GRT
SR HIHR TR uwg g F oo R Wy 73 39 Ry fban wan o1 o
iaSTR H U3 T&H1- 680 f&Aieh-26.04.2024 §R1 Gierd faan i 50 & sraxgs ®ard! &
STEH 3 U1 s Jad S--raar g 3fidws! d audl &t gff SuRid 9%q fufa sy ot @

[19]



15

g =t oy au ad & IEAE H SO IRaR B ST I {HET B AT
FHIAT Y |
TleR 139 Y& £0.79 ARG B aat 7 AL -

TR ufkeg @] o0 gikém & ded 9 g | Ui §$ 310 Wiex gy S[ed &
U T WileR 3139 4R I 3T a1 1 STUfEE €, 3iBeiUl & TR Wiex 5134 Jed I
RIS SHTTRG BT TSare IR U A7 o5 TR UNoe gRT 3B 401 3afe & R A1g RiaeR-
22 Y UE-23 d% S0+ gRes § Fg amfereT B 3T 7 R0 SR &2 7900 8% 0 210
iy s XA T 279000/~ T BT Yeeh & e 78 B 7 o, S v ik e

SHfFafaar g |
Sr. Month Total No. of Rate for Recoverable
No. slaughters during recavery per amount (%)
the month as per slaughters
register
1 September-22 789 10 7890
2 Octobor-22 927 10 9270
3 November-22 929 10 9290
4 December-22 1449 — 10 14490
5 January-23 1910 10 19100
6 February-23 1127 10 11270
7 March-23 769 10 7690
Total 7900 Nos @10 779000/-

= Hed 7 sidaon Sftrqra ST THUS/THEISMY/24-12 4T 24.04.2024 §RT
FRGR et TR uftue Vg T o] T Ty o3 7q oy fovar man ot foras
TSR & U G- 680 feies-26.04.2024 G A e b 7 fawe R efawas HRare
1 ST 3d: Slaughter House [P DI I AR BT AT Slaughter Ho.use YRD|
oo 7 5 o9 @ g oif wop e o aun aftla i Bt agen vl § e
SIATET & HEN 1 SfETTd HRAT oY |
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16 ®R ufdn fAmior &1 gy wR quf 9 $37 & $RU TR 9Rg B 214.44 TG 341G DI

Tyridd g1 :-

30T P SR PR U™ & TafId SffHeia! #t ugare TR Ul T i AR uiesg
% T Ward No. 4 T R Wi fmfor 3 R Rie- 22-10 2016 1 M/s Shikru Maharaj
Builders Pvt. Ltd, & T4 MOU g&aaifd fevar T o1 mou & ¥l & 38R, 7R URug &
TR R Ufpn & Fefn o § gEita sivaReam &Y fF- Land Clearance for
Construction work Sce YR 1 SF Y & g&I&Nd g4 & 120 i1 & iax & &
i o, qeerg HR Wi Fafor wrf YR S Tua ur, Weg Sibe(u & R URi Tl
& TR uRug & GRI MOU H3 & UTd Land Clearance for Construction work 3G # a3t
H1 T TUT MOU TYTT M/s Shikru Maharaj Builders Pvt. Ltd. & 1) ST Sf-[aie! fasam mar @
famp- 20-07-2019 @7 sxaeia fpar man U1 1 o e # R ufwe g1 o3 W@ 525
f&ie 18.03.2024 GRT 3fehefor &1 Jferd foran man i afdfa Fator w1 wge w Have @A,
fareTell gRrTeR 3anfe &% o Rarfed gal & 9ad Ivg R Rl &1 s Wiaaer @t
JuTRl TE HRaT o T G oFEy B TAER SR Ui F FE e @ v
M= dTE Y - Land Clearance for Construction work HfdgreR @71 120 f&f & iR
I PHIATS ST HTUTAE off forg 9 SR g TR UNWE GIRT TRTH 3 T o] THY fordm 77T,
Wi TR uRyg # wH F Uy dr et o oRafém wear € aur G ™ S
Yo el o1 gIcl |

3fepamor & St e T 5 dfgarer gR1 U i Rt 15 we & Hiow o fea
ST S ot A SRR & Y 59 W H f3HiE 20-07-2019 B ey geaaRa
faan T o, o HRUT 98 B &A1 20.10.2020 a6 Ul faear ST Sufé of, sifiydat o
Siid IR ORI T 6 98 SR Widarsr g1 A 31.03.2023 76 ol 98t o oy o, =g
e o foRy ufa, =edt fdem 8. U. & o ¥ UD-F(5)-4/2021 fGAia 29.07.2021 GRT
HfaeeR & 39 S & 9l #37 7q 10 HIE &1 Ty fawar g mn o1, 39w
IR I8 B AfAaIdR §R1 20.08.2021 T% g faedm ST oféd o1 | o 0 oy faaw
& Iudia 1t g ®rdf gof 78t fsam mman qun e 31.03.2023 a6 ot 3R EY TSTET |

T URNE € M/s Shikru Maharaj Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ty g&aiafed Mou =rd
SR Ao S ol 8 & 91 Sa gR1 Uiy 9 9Rg 3UY @1 iR R uReg &1 yrae

[21]



&1 A 3fEd o | aft g8 w39 faaRy o uR i T I R o o gof #w o
STl 1 TR URNE $1 o & 0§ fG9id 31.03.2023 T g diferd § fau 1 faavw
SRR T1444931/- BT AR U 81 et Y | T 59 B W U SFTGRUS Sifdend &b HRU
TR UREE &1 R YIS & TG B WG B Yo ard! 31 Pt Sdd sl- §s 6 |

Sr. | Date  of | Time Due date | Extentio | Due  date | Period of Delay | Expected loss of
No. | singned of | period for | Date of [ mn given | Date of | upto revenue amount
aggreement | completion | completion by UD completion | 31.03.2023 up to 31.03.2023
of work of Parking of Parking
after
extention
period
1 20.07.2019 13 months | 20.10.2020 10 months | 20.08.2021 1Y 7Months 1T | 900000/365days
further days x586 days=
(586 days) 1444931/
Total T1444931/-

=9 e T Siemon HfeaTeT T THUSl/THEeR/24-12 TEAi® 24.04.2024 T
FRIER AHRGRT TR uRue Agg ¥ o] Rufd Ty & B9 oy &rar man ot s
HRigaR H U TBI-680 [G18-26.04.2024 GRT G o641 a5 39 Ao W 31avas &Rars
& ST | o Se qdl B gP BT ST aYT SR Ui R SRl # 8 18 sFawas o
TR TaaH U § 3iear1 BT 3faTTa Al WY 9UT AT H Sawde SridE! s A
TTH ST Y 3BT BT ST PHRAR ST |
17. TEISd AR YoP:-

3ieh &707 1 GRIRIE- o7 TR JUTTe HRaT T4 THIU U SR TR URTG AEE gNI
ftrp wiiF W B TEed TR wifd T8t § TaH faAiE 31.03.2023 9% HiEsd Ta”
HHAGF 2177501.00 B A THMAT 5, DD AT B¢ S WA B IWRIT SHTAET
3 &IUT Y HIT HIARI WY |

[22] -




18.

TR 4 fderedt Ius:-
@) 3iFeor safy ¥ RTT IR IU-HX P U i I8.46 A B Wiiw gg THEid
YIS RO U T S

fer=d Uew WHR & U7 Toa guadt -wach©)-28/96-1, f&Afd 01.12.99 &
3R, TR URuG &7 B e WG P 5@ 1§ fadh arel! IRTE B! Sideit UR 21,00 Uid Sidd
#1 2 Y TRIT IU-PR HTHR T8 SAYT AUF §RT TrafRd RIFAY FBRT D1 i fean

S A B 3ierent & SR U 7T fh 9 2021-22 7 2022-23 3 R TR UREE @I

fg fIaRUIER 2846015/~ AEHRT Ud S fAHFT Rl i3 U, § ke Iu-se & Fu H
oIt §U & TR R URNG gRT Sa A & SR IR @ aldal o1 fash! o1 gul fgar,
HTEHRT TS Her FFUTT R w9 w181 b wan an, forgds sivid # Ui afyr &
TE 1Y BT gV Sfpeur T TG 7 € U1 39 e 3idbam & IR g8 v T8t 8
o1 far SuRlad Wi oo 3raf¥ & wRie f3ep! ) oot B v 81 il TR e o | fob
TTBRT g HreM [FHAT e, . v F R uRwg 83 3 af 2021-22 ¥ 2022-23 F GRM
IR B Eaa ©! [l 1 ol fgaxur ure Ty e aifes Sad oafd J o e 1 AR &
e 1 I 3 o U | T Sifaia afe g iRy aftfa & ol 8 oprn W g1 i 4
T B ch U] Y S h&T] 1 AT BHLa™l I |

Liquor Cess Statement for the Year 2021-22 to 2022-23
Amount Date Of Cash book
Year Received Receipt Page no Remarks
01.11.2021 &
2021-22 495824 22 & 104
10.02.2022

2022-23 350191 25.08.2022 169

Total | XB846015/-

@) faorelt 91 O 3 faordl Suse & oxgell ey s 6 auf S T & -
RTTae U2 Y IRBR & TR S8 Te. T, 5. (& (1)-9/94, &A1 01.12.90 Td
fRwTereT WeR TR ST 1 RT-69 & SIHR, TR URee g S0+ ulkers # @< g+
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Fret &Sl IR wig give 1 O 3t o) O ool 9o gy, faorah 91 § agg fos o
UMET §1 e & SR U T o TR uRug g B S 04/2017 ¥ 03/2023 F

R faorel g & ais 1 vy o =1l g2 o i il sivafiaa § 1 s g8 yemm

I faioredt A1S © ITaT oY a1 7 2017-18 ¥ 2022-23 & GRM &7 faoeht Qe &1 ARy
! STl wud o qul fqaxo1 Tigd Wi & & ffaiad ufed 7 g witd Yforex &1 3fd
erRoT s o ot g fa S daER $d Sriarg! 9 sidhann &t s/ wvar

i |

19. TRITUAT: - :
(@) wRarve YxmuRs & FufRe omg & Suwia ot wivarie 33F &1 e s
@A P BT X3.52 ARA HT e Y-

1 I, (W) T 1972 & & 54 & YEHFITAR, “In the case of an unmarried
son, the period for which family pension is payable is until he attains the age of twenty-
five years or until he gets married or until he starts earning his livelihood, whichever is the
earliest.” 3fB&TT & SR Ul 77 i aftfa uiaie URMuR® §RT [GHid 23.04.2022 &
25 9N @& A WK & T A, o FRo 39 Ol & uyig a9 |20 | aftfa aiais
UYHeRa, GIaie U &1 ghaR ot o1, farg TR afisg §R1 i 31.03.2024 9@ 3ffg
&1 TN U &1 YA [&a1 701 o1 9 SR 3352622/ BT S Y aed
ORI YA &1 b 1y, Sifch e MR &y efafiaad |

Sr. Names of family Date of Birth/ Enhanced Rate of Consolidated Amount
No. pensioner/ date of birth Date of Family Pension Family Pension  paid overpaid
& PPO No. retirement paid upto / due | pension (Rs)) | for the perid (Rs.)
Mate of death upto/ Peried of 22042022 o
of the employee overpayment 31.03.2024
t. Mr. Aman Kumar s/o 07.05.1963 31.03.2024 5465 15134 352622
Late Sh. Babu Ram {Safai 02.01.2014 23.04.2022 {Enhanced
Staff) In service death 1Y 11M 8D rates}
D.O.B. 23.04.1997
P.P.0O. No. 1543/2016-17
Total T352622/-
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aftfa sfRaffraar &1 v S efor ST IR TAUe/THHISR/24-12 &
24042024 TRT PRIGRT AR TR URNE Agg & o= amn 71 o, e ufadw #
U GE1-680 [37-26.04.2024 GRI &l & Jiad foran M1 & 58 Tedl T ofaxasd
HRaTE B o g Sl o aftfa wiRafe FoHure @1 {63 W afts yram
@ Frgwi & =R e SETE ST 3R il T8 31 YrTa &t e et 3 B
S{UTAHT & 3chaful i SfavTd ®xard &1 |
@) TR uRve gRI o0 ®R W &4 srgafa & siftrafia frgfeaal & ggra da=8g
%38.36 WG D1 R &7 AfFafra 1[1ar .-

3 & & ER U T b R uRue g1 g Wk W e fdaRor SrgeR &t
e #1 TR ufive F S vq Fgad frar man o1 9uT 39 Sfaddt &% dad W A av
2017-18 ¥ 2022-23 F TR uRfRrg-gr & 3T T favor fomres wfgma faaxor fm ot fean
g €, 23836170/~ B AR &1 srfFafta s W e T, WReg FHAIRA @ Fgfed 'g
e, wedl e favm € srafa =8 &t 18 <t 3fk 7 & 37 sfdadi 1 fAgfdd oq ual
1 Yo T AT AT ST§f% Himachal Pardesh Municipal Service Act 1994 & UTaHFTIIHR
gfe R oRwe #1 it e 3 fF ue ) Fgfd e @ @ sa fRufd 8 ug gor g
g gg frewe wed e =51 Wil T S 3mawas® ¢ |

BPetails of salary paid to employees without the creation or sanction of posts

Sl. | Name & Date of Detail of appointment Amount of salai:?
No. | designation of appoeintment expenditure incurred
employee ' from 01042017 to

31.03.2023 (X)

1 | Sh. Parmod Kumar 1.12.2014 Engaged on a daily wages 445810
Saffai Staff basis for sanitation work as

per resolution no. 710 dated

21.11.2014.
2 | Sh. Gaurav Kumar | 1.12,2014 | Engaged on a daily wageg 358210
Saffai Staff basis for sanitation work as

per resolution no. 74 dated
08.08.2018

[25]




20.

Sh. Chottu  Saffai 1.12.2014 ---do--- 591810
Staff

Sh. Jaswant Saffai 1.12.2014 ---do--- 576360
Staff

Sh. Aman Kumar 1.12.2014 ---do--- 572560
Saffai Staff

Sh. Akshay Saffai 1.12.2014 ---do--- 545610
Staff

Sh. Govinda Saffai 1.12.2014 ---do--- 545810
Staff

Total X3836170/-

3 TeH ¥ 3idraun it e wudl/unEen/24-12 faTid 24.04.2024 GRT

BRI HBHRI FR uRvg Agg ¥ o5 R Ty o3 &g o Ry b man o1 R
TSR H UF 1-680 fadid-26.04.2024 g1 feyd foan fo Amrdl & sawas oriarg) smd
o o7 o | ora: T eifrafiraa o1 famgaR quf eiferes uw v gU 39 e afftsrd
® PRAR Wpla Y Fafid Ham Y a7 FarER sifad srdard srre & o o
q 3UTEHT & 3haur T 1t avd HIardT S |
e ok It i 3) il fRufar -
(@ Uwafafy.-

A 01.04.2021 ¥ 31.03.2023 7F & o Rl Fe ger g -

3fehafuT & URTAP- 37" R IUT= FHRam T YAITIR TR TREg & tem Ay

FINANCIAL POSITION (Pension Fund) of Municipal Council Rohru Distt, Shimla (H.P.)

YEAR OPENING "RECEIPT TOTAL TOTAL CLOSING
BALANCE DURING PAYMENTS BALANCE

THE YEAR
2021-22 3663447.00 965735.00 462918200 550662.00 4078520.00
2022-23 4078520.00 871401.00 4646921.00 885398.00 4064523.00
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Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2023

4064523.00

4064523.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below)
Difference betwgen Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 0.00 T
Detail of Bank Accounts As on 31.03.2023
HPSCR a/c no. 43210121195
314469.00
HPSCB TDR no. 2846471
' 2709128.00
HPSCB TDR no. 2845953 1040926.00
Total F4064523.00

(@ Ieget fAfd-

B Al 01.04.2021 T 31.03.2023 9% &) fodiiy [ufd g yaR T -

S & &) RRIP-“g” 1R Iueiey HATE T8 JaIIR TR uieg & J=e!

FINANCIAL POSITION (Gratuity Fund) of Municipal Council Rohru Distt. Shimla

(H.P.)
YEAR OPENING RECEIPT TOTAL TOTAL CLOSING
BALANCE DURING PAYMENTS BALANCE
THE YEAR

0212 2276985.00 403110.00 | 2680095.00 0.00 2680095.00
09293 2680095.00 392693.00 | 3072788.00 217290.00 2855498.00.
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2023 2855498.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below) 2855498.00

Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 0.00
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Detail of Bank Accounts As on 31.03.2023
HPSCB a/c no. 43210121194 1368448.00
HPSCB TDR no. 2315738 892215.00
HPSCB TDR no. 2315737 594835.00
Total 32855498.00

@ = a1 Tyt AT & dat @1 @ R ER T e o -

feHr=d TR WER $H AT W& LSG B91)-1/79/11 f&ETF 25.04.2000 R
Himachal Pradesh Municiapalities Employees (Pension,Gratuity & general Provident Fund)
Rules 2000 $ergfea fdw U & @t g9 fHadt & f99- 3 |/ ey fosar man & i wrunfereT
& HHARG! DI UH Al B et & e 8d Fews gr1 Hee qurd=gd A s e
P & YUY Y B W@ W b TR ok 99 99 3 7 wieuE SRR o
RO & SHARUT & JTH & HYHTH TR FHL: 12% TUT 5% B &2 J Tor @ =g
1 AR ST 33 g Jegel BTy & o o oft | 7R uRve & ol & 3 & SR O
T b IuRiE aftfa R & ARl 1 T@-eTa Mewd Bt elel Wd AR uRve R g
foban 1 T@T o7 A& Himachal Pradesh Municiapalities Employees (Pension,Gratuity &
General Pravident Fund) Rules 2000 aﬁwm@wél 3{d: dg UpI 3= e &
faey et simawae HRiare! gq T 9 2
(@) TR uivug g1 eiRrerit U= AR (cps) Y s g€t 9 Ak @Il BT SRAT 9
HIAT:-

&1 & TR SHRIE B USare W O] 7197 76 TR uReg gRT Si=rard T

B WAl BT W TG TAD BHAR] B AT §F GIal WAb 34 SISRT i)
TR URYE & & & TRl (pledge) H¥e 1o 051 911 181 8, fh<) 39 g oS a8l I oo
Gl BT W@ g1 a1 ol 1 8, oy sror aftfa Y o S 89 a1 SRt e @
e sfRer @ ARy 8 g aret el oft oy T st & ot oo S e B 3 g
f&z S 8 5 Iaa Ml 3 otfam Jos 981 9 AoR Widl &1 FRe guriy R S
gAY fora ST 9 TR SIEeT § 30801 &1 S[avTd FHeard o gt fear S|
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21 TR ufvag grR1 A3 7 degdt AR} €5.71 o &7 TR S A -
- AT USY WRPR H HRRGEAT TEAT LSG B91)-1/79/14 f&A1® 25.04.2000 FRT

Himachal Pradesh Municipalities Employees {Pension, Gratuity & general Provident Fund)
Rules 2000 iTergfad fpu e & a1 59 ol & aw- 3 © yraye foar 1 ¢ b |t
TRUTHGR HHad! & THT IGTH (Time Scale) & SMUGIH U HHIL 12% TUT 5% BT
TR 9 YT @ Tt o1 TIeAR e OerT 9 deet R 3 S | ATRRrest Sl
& e g Fget o1 e St A 3 fopar o Srdfard B 1 il & SR 39 MR 3 e
e 9 TRy el B usard R I T TR uRve gy i arfee # o faamm
TR 2571504/~ 1 AR 3o et 7 F=get TR & TR tagd ARG S &1 galaRd &1 718
R | aifirerg Usdra # 24 ag ur T i T8 iy of wae S, SRS sife TR veHd
RGBS Y feier 31.08.2022 &) TG gY 8 TUTHE 1994 T HRAN 2012 TP TR IR
Do, ST H HIRA IR U B Uae § TR U TREGS] B 376 U%H 9 I figH
& w0 T gald @ 78 &, fg geaang 1 TR W IR & T F oRee @ d
(Calcutaion Sheet) T 39 TR 3 HGRTH ST AR A & Avg To! o, oM &Rl
BT P T3 59 AR & T 81 B GfP Ab&01 & TR TUT -T8] 81 Tl |

Name of Fund | Voucher No Transfer in Transferred Amount
& Dated favour of to Transferred
Pension & | 84/24.06.2022 | Sh. Kamal Kant | NP Narkanda | 12% Pension=
Gratuity Draughtsman Distt. Shimla 2403424/-
posted during 5% Gratuity=
may 1994 to feb T168080/-
2012 against
vacant post of JE
Total T571504/-
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22

39 el  iheror AR Te TSl /ARiTeRy/24-15 AT 25.04.2024 GRT
HHGR] NHR TR URuE J5g 9§ a%] (U WF FA 7g Ry fovar T o1 e
gforaT H 0 TB68-9 e 26.04.2024-FR1 FfEd & & ame & smawus wriaret
ST T TS ST | 3 aftfa Are o sris! 9 gl @1 gt Iwig Mt & =y g qof st

T 1 ST a1 30 Ta=i H1aRgeh e odR P SURIT TTT 1 SB& &1 Tgd

ot o7 I bl o
AqY:-

(@) fa=rcht el & e vew wa Regm ufvwg gr @i 53 w9 9emn ufde
(Previous Arrears) dYT ‘FI'Ig? HIHA J[eeb (Line Maintenance Charges) ufdnr & ol

<1.02 GG BT YIKITH HIAL-

3iperr 7 arn T § 7 TR uRug R e b T fewel & el § femmew
TR IS faege UReE g1 10 S@ TR (Previous Arrears) 0T T8 IRIHd 6@ (Line
Maintenance Charges) @1 AT ST U & & @t 72 <t SRy famn ol vsama & govan

P T |
Sr. Voucher No. & Dated Bill No, Line Arrears Paid
No. | Maintenance
Charges Paid

1 16/03.11.2022 150000540322 5918.40 0.37
2 100000541596 310716 0.26
3 170000543004 2466.00 0
4 190000542548 113436 0.29
5 110000543133 690.48 0.22
6 190000542550 1380.96 0
7 190000542553 2120.76 0.06
8 180000542215 1627.56 0
9 120000540559 887.76 0.47
10 180000542223 887.76 0.47
11 24/17,11,2022 120000553501 ~ 7890.00 238.51
12 120000553506 3210.48 61.56
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13 170000556374 2548.00 22427

14 110000556016 1172.08 19.37

15 | 190000555613 713.44 1370
16 | 120000563507 1426.88 23.92

17 170000556382 2191.28 54.08

18 120000553513 1681.68 26.13

19 150000593641 917.28 15.47

20 140000555121 917.28 15.71

21 37/26.07.2021 150000359783 10027.40 0

22 150000359787 16,05 0

23 120000359457 6016.50 0

24 140000359672 4416.09 0

25 190000360962 4416.09 0

26 150000359790 4416.09 0

27 160000359502 4416.09 0
[ 28 | 160000359505 4416.09 0

29 170000360451 4416.09 0
30 180000360343 4416.09 7285.49
) Total 794262.22 77980.35 |

G/Total 3102243/-

FAER YaF & 08 reega URE Sriad 3 3a% R H gt we o &

VT T35 ST SRR o1 TR TR TRWG R 5 fa(a! 1 WA e § ud Frega uRug
=T HiT Y TS 5T IR ) UeaTe e Rl T ar ST S el qHe T $R
it 7 el Ty a1 T R o T &1 Erae: g e gRI e i Bl A
fo < afefRufort & &t el &:-

1.
Tl

2.
TR

[31]
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g GRUE G Sidha0T 5 T SHfieRa o1 usara & urar 711 fa i ot faredt
BT YIH JUrEAY SR gl 1M & g fosam o R e faegar ois g1 9% aama
i B O SR wdla Bt 1 3 TR T AN Uiy & i SIS TP SiUR B4
ATTE B |

g Tgu T aichefu SERITeHT UEHT, TS l/UHRiSR/24-15 faid 25.04.2024 gRT
BRBRT USRI TR uRewe Jgg ¥ a5g RUf waw o= e g3 o ot s wfaseR
U He1-689 &I -26.04.2024 R Yl fa5an i gg wmwen fewmae uew faeg uliwe &
A& IS S TUT 8 FHIR H di=ae R I 3{d&ior o SravTa aoxaral S | ST
3 a0 & Tifed e |
(@) S YR MY () F S Wi FOR ST IR 7 #9 F Bawawy
TR UfieE U fFo Ho I8 Ugwur (=01 91 §RT T9IRAT 715 U-Ted! J1i% F0.25 @1 :-

a5 HRd R @5 & foxn Fowl & o uR wiRes &eX &7 eeH oy o
IR § | 5% o TR uRue TR R 0T o1 Tiel 9OR Bar e srawaes § s
T EREH BT BT YUFHI0T, TUGY, YTTS, HUSRUT 3R THEeh Ul 47T HIT &1 Uolighd
TSRl &1 WS SaTe BHa § | 39% HIRad Wi s &ax & Ga 7 6m W A T
U gt fgd URep! T 391 FraigiRal & Wewy o Sreed! s i 2nfid g '

TR ufkwg Aeg F bermr b R I T T i R aRwg # wfed FR &

Usie & T afdbeun ofaftl 9@ Fis B1d Tiem1 daR T &1 T8 ot | R ufiwg grr At
TR TR 3l o] &R, TRIF, WY T@HIT $5, TP &7 ok IRkl & golid st
(THR SR T HT Blg IHE a1 fehaT 77 T |
TR URYE &7 H @fece o’ & gRamd ¢ 9 Tusor a fear o 187 & foeg 29 &8
B U B T GA A SR W BYE AP T F R SIS FHaw IST1 717 47 |
T 9 BT YP 3Y 1 F BT o Il ¢ [ TR URTE gRI WS Ho8 Bl Agg 99 313
& oG S Y SR Gol T T & BRUT fFo Yo ol YN0 FEw 1€ g1 o weam
(2)PCB/MSW/M.C, Rohroo/2020-1199-1201 fadi® 01.02.2020 & Hreqd & ¥R Giisg I3
%25 BOR D1 Ufee] oI f, ORTeh] YT aig=R TRed 17 fai® 01.11.2021 R I
SIS o] fobdl 7T, Wi Tp = ¥ g Wit &1 uRum § 9 59% Te R Ui B
IR St faxftg g i s 2 |
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=g Tl o Sfharur SfaTan ST THUS]/UHTSR/24-15 f&Ai® 25.04.2024 §RI
FUGRT UG TR uRwg W5 ¥ a5 U Wy B 8 srRiy T mur o1 o
TiaaTR H 0 TeT-689 faHid-26.04.2024 gR1gRH fawan i vy & fraargar srfardt
3 § ot ST | 3 WEs HRd TARH & W s der & HEwA 9wy et
B ORI 7 B TR fivel 7 9l B Y I Adt1ad U I avTd Harr &g
T RRo o Iy wgwur el €1 &1 Wie® ek &1 Gd & €U $H- 9 oA &t gad o
TR UiNSE gRI YA & T Uec! o erart el sve wafa i @1 wiagld sfaa
T ¥ Rp TR URug [ 7 5\ Bt S i @t S qun ST § S B
ST HRATT WE T4d AR Hidw & Wes YR M & ©ies $al & Jer- 9
e e & srgure g siawae Hfara 3urg fard s gy & sy
" Mﬁﬁﬂ'ﬂ!ﬂﬁﬁ (Miscellanceous expenses) F EUH 20.48 9G BT 3RF
YT T TN UY TAPR B Heldl 7 B & SR 20,14 ARG $I fawig iy -

{eH &0 P SR R ATSER] B A5 Ugdrd O Ur T fi 7R uRee gR1 91
JU-Tisay cus BRI Agg TrTed § g& ! & Subleting & &9l 32 HHYH & MUK &Y
forey TRoft SR SHfaET &Y 2144000/ YA a9 YT SH 4T BT Sfdbaiu B R

Sr. | Voucher No. | Amount paid Paid to Description Remarks
No. & dated

1 40 & 144000 Sh. Bharat Payment of | 1. Fee paid

26.07.2021 Bhushan legal fee and 32@2500=80000
(Advocate) miscellanceous | (Shown 50% payment)
expenses

2. miscellanceous

eXpenses
32@2000=64000/-

i TR0 o Ter, fafd faumT & UF T LLR-E(9) 5/2018-Loose fa-i 12.10.2019 G
affaerdral @) Yo § TwafEd geanl ag Ui T 5000 TG W1 @ 7500 fafay
X[ 1 YT e ST Siferd & | Sad g algeR] 1 ugdrel IR O w1 i R uReg
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BT 39 Sfiaad & aftfd OHer; & MUe §q Wid HaH 22500 TN B &1 Y
T T o7 | oq ArdER Sild H U 1 o dd B & ¥4 98 YIIH $d YA Bl
50% fora g1 e ut, fores! quf U are sfdhertn & SR TR a 7 31 9 Jifds TR uieg
ERI S T N A A P13 TG BT YR a1 77 4T 3R 7 31 39 el drs off Ihomex
T o, ST I8 Ul R ST §Yd i o sifiaan & fara=n yirar s o g
€ 9 fhd YTa @ 87 AV €, T &1 YT 39d U SRR SFEGd $1 718 a1 SR
o T E AT AT | 3T T6 R T 1R d SO daR B AT 8 Sipafu oI
UK T ST giiad o =g |
(i) T & et R TRwg g1 Sad Sifiaea & aftfd gaeH & e 8g ufa geem
32000 &7 YT f4fdel Yo (Miscellanceous expenses) & &0 H fodr U fobeg Iad ma o
SFAET @1 TR &R S JER, Sfftaad & uid gaaHT 500 HT 51 WIdH fafdy Y@ & U
T G T o, oy RO SHf¥gaT 1 $a 32 THaH! og Ud HEAT 1500 T T 48000
(32 GHEH x 1500=48000) FT &% YIaH &A1 Udid giar ¢ | forgeT siifue ww fm
ST
(iii) STIH ARG 1961 BT URT 194() & STIR, UG Ja13ff &1 Uad 9 ¥ 230000/ ¥
3t B e B STl 8 o, HITAeRdl/3MER0T I WA SRy, Ja Uard & fad 3
HIT WX 10% MTHR DI FHldt B, Tidh aiotd Wl H fand T Ho YT 2144000/~ 9
10% 34 14400/- HT TG W AP & =0 H Tl 1ot &1 T8, o o wy
far oMy | '

=9 Y 7 3fderr e T THUS!/ TR 24-15 el 25.04.2024 §RI
FRIGR HRGR TR oRYZ g I a7g TG Wy 77 =g Ry o mar o1 B
HfaSTR # U3 YB1-689 faAi-26.04.2024 §RT e a1 fas oel & Fomrear srdargt
3T TR SR ¢ 3 ST YT 3 Ot 718 o s afiraaradt & quf e wy fea
ST TY] Yool A fobdl T 3ifies Wi 1 et ITad S & FXh U o Ahefur o
AT HXATT oY |
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() T3510/- &1 i gyl ¢R & wu & sifrafie yrar:-

Ipegvl F SR g @1 Wi 3 Tafa A § fafdan viagfd gt @ usdrd S

W R T T e § 23510/~ 7 sifHafia yimae e o, e faew e

e 7 Ay T €
Voucher No-18 Dated-03.11.2023
Sr. Name of Relation Name of Amount Amount Excess Remarks |
No. Officer/ with medicine/ Claimed | 3dmissible | amount
Employee Patient tests ® ®) Claimed
I Sh. Sanjeev Self Anaesthesia 440 110 330 An amount of 440
Bhranta, was claimed but only
Junior 7110 is admissible
Assistant according to the rates
specified by [GMC
Shimla
Echo 440 220 220 An amount of 440
was claimed but only
220 is admissible
according to the rates
specified by IGMC
Shimla
Operation 2200 550 1650 An amount of 22200
major private was glaimed but only
7550 is  admissible
according to the rates
specified by IGMC
Shimla
Anaesthesia 440 110 330 An amount of %440

was claimed but only
2110 is admissible
accordiﬁg to the rates
specified by 1GMC

Shimla
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Ultrasound 800 130 670 An amount of 8§00

was claimed but only
130 is  admissible
according fo the rates
specified by IGMC
Shimla

HCV 350 220 130 An amount of 3350

was claimed but only
220 is  admissible
according to the rates
specified by IGMC

Shimla

HBSAG 250 70 180 An amount of Z250

was claimed but only
70 is  admissible
according to the rates

specified by IGMC

Shimla

Total T3510/-

=0 Yol 7 Sforeror ifraTEET Tt WS/ uAE R /24-15 i 25.04.2024 R
BEGN HUSHR TR uRwg A5g ¥ a3g U Wr a3 8g o @y fvan mar o1 R
AR H U TH1-689 faHi-26.04.2024 RT YR fova1 6 e & Moo srfarg!
3 T T8 S | o fRd T e &1 a1 o FoErER s Wy e e sy
3P YA BT I T ST G BB ST & SiP&u &1 SeTd Har o |

() YT Wl X2642/- BT AFRAT Y-

fRrT=e vt fawr faum & srafaa 1om Tvet 6-4/74-f9 (Rafyam, AT 25.4.1975
SR prafery Fo S i (& & (7)-14/98, fa=iiep 08.12.1998 & T UgT 9R, TRT T
Y ardl & Fafie e et o wfauna R e g e e fea TR NG I8 &
AT W (e o1 AT Sidar Hem OR 9rn Ty 3 iy e B Ry fHerumRR 22642/
& AA T BT YT SEGR HRHR TR uRwe 85 $1 Foft are 3 a1 o 3 o
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wmaaﬁaﬁuwam?ﬁﬁﬁw@wﬁnﬁmm%eooﬁgﬁémmﬁﬁm
el SR % R g § W Sad aftfd e SiER &1 IS U amn & 96y 4800 ot
o A aree & YA A we FaiE §

Name & Designation of officet/employee: - Anubhav Sharma, Executive Officer (BF: 10300+4800GF)

Youcher No, 23, Dated (3.05.2021

Travelling | Travelling Duaily Daily
Date & Time of | Travel Excess
Allowance | Allowance | Allowance | Allowance Remarks
Journey Details Payment
Paid Admissible Paid Admissible
20.04.2021 Rohru 120KM x 1201@/[ X
(7.00 am to 11:30 o 13= 2.19= 160 160 1297 | 0 -----
am) Shimla 1560 263
Ialt at
21.04.2021 - S 160 160 0
Shimla
22.04.2021 Shimla | 120KM x 120KM x T0% of
(6.30 am to 10:00 to 13= 2.19= 160 160= 1345 | -
arm) Rohtu 1560 263 112
Total T2642/-

T P Sidhaiul H IUEsYy - HaH -
TR gRYg & WE fah &rfﬂwrﬁ,@%—gamaw; 64 feI® 08.04.2021 F HIEH

T gl  sibam JfdareeT Y TUS /TN eR/24-15 fGi® 25.04.2024 GRT
FERT e TR uRYe dgg ¥ a5 U Wy T g Ry T T ot forre
faeR 1 UF TE-689 fAE-26.04.2024 TR R 0 5 Al § FRowgeR Saret
3 B g S | ord: B T Wi &1 @ O e sl Wy foa S e
31T ST 1 aRIE AT | © HRP AT &0 BT ST SHeard oY |

@ @ e sifterd, deg F) @i B kT 21,75 T Y g w3

J 2175000/- Bt A g femfor “Fencing and protection wall in DSP officer Rohru
mohal” ¥ FISITE 8 U 3 1 Sidhefu & IR Uiy T o W X Bl TSR He
25 R 06.05.2021 3 HeE U I W fapra o, Jeg @ it fovar axifar man
of, fobeg 30 YA § TR T ORI o AT BT e @ H o g |
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TR aiféas Tded] W&ie AfieRg § Tave et Tre T8 e HRU Iad I & 9&
GId H oH1 g TR YfY 78 ot o Tt |

I 7 sidsaron sfligra e, wouEy/aritemy/24-15 foAid 25.04.2024 gRT
FUFR DR TR ulkvg Agg O avg U Ty o g orRY o 7an ur s
TfagTR o UF TEH1-689 f3AIF-26.04.2024 N1 gfua far {6 aftia sificte @< Gom
e, A5 BT W YIS B G B SHBE0 B TR B U7 ST SFIETer
e & aifyd B | |
(D) APTE Y A TG SR F 9 A 0.90 9 F1 W TR AUF Bt Feldl 7
AL

B B 4RI 194(C) H afga wraemi & R, fore ot foxflg o of foseit it =i,
TfARIER 34a1 B B fobdl 71T X30000/-  HUF & felt f Thel YoM aruar 2100000/
¥ P THa YA WR 2% B aX 1 9 Thd Tiad B! a1 H 1% DI & T Wd IR 3T
&1 eI @1 S UG © | SPEUT & GRMH TPTs B & 3M1ec @ YiIaH by 7 St &7
TJSard o UrT 7 3 AR uRwg 519 3%eR & [{w € yam 3 gd Ry arfter § fiu ™

f3a=uT 3ER 90000/~ &1 T TR HGHT F Y T Heral I8! &) T3 1, i iR &g

sfyaffaa g |
Sr. Months | Tetal No. of | Monthly Rate Total Due Income
No. Months (%) Payments Tax @ 2 %
) )
1 April-21 to 15 162000 2430000 48600 |
June-22
2 July-22 to 9 230000 2670000 41400
March-23
Total 390000/-

39 ToH B e sftrer Te: Telel/urdtem/24-15 A 25.04.2024 SR

BHeRl PR TR IRy Veg ¥ oxg R Wy s &g Ry B T o7 Ry
TSR W U HeT-689 faie-26.04.2024 G Y 3 & 59 Worl & afave srfas
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e B AR ST | 3 GBS B Y TR SHeR U AT TR SHTOEHR B B A B BT
uof Shfreg Ty o wme st aftid Wi &t weki TR | P AR B WHRT DIy #
ST o S YR TohaT ST auT SrUrerT U S{earTT &1 JHdTTd Ham™] STy |
@) 9BE 3% 4 wEiRd o1 § i Syl & . 0.uw. @1 s | vEfua
e wegd 5 AT PSR 1 25.40 a1 srgfudysrfrafia yfrae H==n-
TETE SR, s Y, e ww R e S Rie $ 0 T
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 f&1% 30,12.2016 R aftfd fa=m-Féa & orgaR
TETe o1 et o o i T e 3NUR R FHRRY HHANdl & HHaR! yidw MY @
(EPF) F Toaiiem sierg@ & =0 & oftfer 12 ufawrd &t &) 1 Wikl o o o oféa 2
i &1 Urgy 7T b Wi g TS SIaw] Y TSR TR aF1Td shaniRdl &l Toige!
R AR 20 0w, & YTaF S T aam/siieR & R uliee srfaa § o
e BamEn T T, 5 IR TR oRwg g§RT UAGIER @) 3.ULUw, & YidH 8§ SR
AT/ Bl TR TEd eriad § S HRAT O 81 540000/~ BT I /aiiUD

T fesan |
Sr. Months Total Monthly Total Rate of EPF Total no. of
No. No. of Rate (X) | Payments @12% not employees
Months (%) deducted before engaged for
making payment work
() ()
1 | April-21 15 162000 | 2430000 ) 15
, 291600
to June-22
2 | July-22 to 9 230000 2070000 16
248400
March-23
Total T540000/-

3P eIT SAIGTET SE, TUUal/UTHRISR/24-15 1eA1d 25.04.2024 R 36 T
FRIENT e TR aRve ABg & aug Rl Tus S 2q s fear T o, e gidsT
7 U G689 fETE-26.04.2024 BRT G a1 T b 59 e 7 S{laxge Sriae] Jard
ST & SIHET BT AT HRAT SR T WETS 3% § WG e 7 ®iikd
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HHINT & SUTE. B Fen I TEHG g TG d 6 $har B T Iad
ffFRftE/3ife YT &1 SN W & o aut gmd § ofF ade HRAs BIs
SFIUTET ¥ 3{eb&ful D1 JHaTTd HIER ST G fvar wm

@) YHER A # USRI &A3uE iR 24244/- &1 34 Y-

I Ud A Trd Ry Raad v & 0 I/A-2006/01-15pub-92-14263
fe-Ti% 30-08-2006 T UF TBAT 1 &PR-H(F)-4(APP)/2013 &I 5-7-2013 ® fe 7w fa=m-
fERiT & STaR T faHrT, 818, HURRH gr1 33 9 arat 94t UhR & 3o e g
T TS U oA Uew & Wl § S9a OF HaE 3 | GET 9 TERU HEe
YRA INBR DI PRDR) Tord] ZR A 3MIes™ U8 HIRIAH (Bureau of Outreach and
Communication){erstwhile DAVP}H%&HW@%W%QWEQ aaaw%eﬂm?
Tt TR TR Bt [ g Srgaia i o YEHier @1 SR TR 15% B g o 'Y
I 8 | SfHeU & SR SRR T & AU Rgost & 79 usard W urn T TR
G GRT S YA fagmoHl 8 T a1 39 R 15% @ ge i g1 &1 T8 o, o/ SR
mmﬁﬁﬂ@m&wﬁwﬁ%ﬁwﬁaﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁmaﬁ@
F D BRUN T4244/- 71 38 YTaH fobar 77 |

Detail of expenditure incurred on advertisements

C.B. 15%
Sr. | Voucher Amount ) To Whom
Page Discount Purpose
No. No (%) Paid
No. X)
: Amar Advertisement regarding
I 30 61 3441 516
Ujala court cases
Himachal
2 31 108 4920 738 Under SBM
Dastak
Publication of property tax
3 28 115 12868 1930 ----dg----
bye laws
4 40 119 757 114 ----do---- | Pulication of corrigendum
5 16 125 2523 378 ——do—— | Registraation of SVC
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52 139 3785 568 ----do---- NIT car parking slots

Total J4244/-

23

=5 doH 1 e IfUTaT T, THUS /A aR/24-15 famied 25.04.2024 §RI
FRHR offHH TR uliwg Igg ¥ 95 R WF Fe g iy v man 1 forges
TfIaR & UF TeT1-689 EHid-26.04.2024 GR1 Y fooan & Hiasy & fgArgaR. erdarg!
3T 7 S SN | o GHER U § weriRid famd W T8 5 e &1 guf sfifer
Wy Y1 ST U5 AT § 31§ SMaRId BRG] S H A S 9 3{cheful Bl 3faTd
FRard] o] |
Frafor st -

23.1 AT3ER 9T 33 f3AIF: 28.05.2021 AT X668393/-

ftor & @1 A P/L interlocking paver from Tejta house towards |
Basu house in ward no. 2 in MC Rohru (RD 0/250 to
0/375 Length=125 mtr.) |

Hfdgrep R &1 AH Sh. Gourav Mohan

RS EERSEE No. MC/Works/RHU/2020/356-58 dt. 27.07.2020

1Y R S ayg g | 01/62

ST S1ET & Wl p awars B ga # Hifle s | g’ Atfh T 9ok Bl 31
frsgre T & Toawy SRASTER $1 T1.46 TR BT HHIA S(fUS YIrdi:-
SR FT & ST B TE ST SFUR, TH TSN 4 IR 8IS B RP Fl
125 mtr. (RD 0/250 ¥ 0/355 HeR) H S TlichTT §aw AT Sl 1 fadl ST Bt il
e ¥ TR aftfa ST @ A gk H Ffid ford T el @1 gerers Tsard IR
R T i T YT TRe-001 U TEHT-60 F 62 TR T 150mtr. TS H X Alter TaR
TraEl BT T T o, 31 SgAfad B TS SR &1 gor H 25mtr #Y Sifdd RD H SR
ST OeR Taeht St R fasar man an, e Freore fiffa w0 3 28 & 8q srgHifad @
TS ST % WIEY & Te] U, UaH el 7 orgrifad Bt e 9T & way! & 9 fhy
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T 3 HY & Heul H B1g W TR e T8t o, o SR i arferer & e 7 aror
3FIER, T AT ST o S1fdeh 14 o1 Te s TaQIPR @) o 777 2146306/ -
BT YA ATNfd Ueft &t grefm |

MB
No. &
Page
No.

Name of item

Qty. Executed & paid beyoand RD
/250 to 0/355

Rate

Total

001/60

1. Removal of
unsuitable  soil
including
excavation,
loading and
disposal

1000m lead

upto

RD: 125/130mtr.
1x5x(3.40+4.80)/2=20.5m2

RD: 130/140 mtr.
1x10x(4.80+4.40)/2=46m2

RD: 140/150 mtr.
Ix10x(4.40+4.40)/2=44m2
Total=110.50m2

Total in cum=1 10.50m2x0;075=8.29m3

46m3

381

001/60

2. P/L heavy
duty precast
cement concrete
inter locking
paver blocks M-
50 grade (60mm

thick)

Total Qty. as per item no.1 =110.50m2
Deduction for side locking
25x2x0.20=10m2 (Note:
25mtr.)

Net Qty.=110.50-10=
100.50m2

length:

1400m2

140700 |

001/61

3. P/L cement
concrete 1:2:4 in
foundation and
plinth (for side
locking)

2x25x0.20x0.10=1m3
(Note: length: 25mtr.)

5225m3

5225

Total

J146306/-
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=g Ty # SihauT HIEATeT T THUS/URieR/24-14 8 24.04.2024 §RT
SRIGR! HER TR uRwe Tgg ¥ avg Rl Ty o= ag sl fsar mar ot forges niaawR
A U TE=IT-690 feHi-26.04.2024 TR Yfad 51 & 39 gl & amawge Sriaw! sma o
Rt SRR | 3 aftfa Aree # siws! @ i &1 OiF SR arRdiad avg I 9 $iderm o)
3T P STE T HIFA H Saad HRidra] JURId SUTeT U St &l 3arTd Hard]
T |
23.2 digaR "@H 35 fi: 28.05.2021 1R X684545/-

Frefor ewf 1 A P/L interlocking paver from Naik residance towards
Avinash house in ward no. 7 in MC Rohru (RD /0 to
0/135 Length=135 mtr.)

HiagI®R &1 Ad Sh. Nitish Sharma

TS U @1 No. MC/Works/RHU/2020/356-58 dt. 27.07.2020
HIY i €8N 4 g8 T | 01/66

ST ST & wrafi Fo wars &1 ga # i waTd § e Al Yok S
froaTgs e & Pawaey TREER B THIAT X1.59 TG o1 SifP Yirdr:-
IRIF BT B TR TS TR R, T ST Y AT IS B 3R
BT TEE135mtr. (RD 0/0 § 0/135 Hiex) H EX M UaR T Frarlt ord fobart Sl
TR o | 3{paul b SR 591 i §q AT BT T8 e 9 Wi GRepT # Fsarfed fad
T B B oI Tgdra W Ul T o A giRieT Tew-001 g8 O8-66 W T
176.20mtr. THETE B o At Uax el ol Feanfea fovan wa o, e srgAifad &1 %
TR & G T aId B 41.20mtr (176.20-135) BT M T H R wifieb Yo IR T
Y, g ST 1 T8 S1ST o1 o H b SfUR TR RD &) yrE w2 78 off, 39 Taeh
B off g At B Yo et o7 | e A gt B ot f6U T 39 B g RD Bl
AT &1 &1 YT T S RD 00/00 § 00745 3R T: RD 00/00 ¥ 00/131.20 P RD 176.20
Hex 7 gex A Yk o Frafed Rear wan oxfon T o, i 36 e el qof
oo S i goX afbn Uer fop 8 TR e T 9, sife faRTr Wi gt ¥ o el
o THT YT, T UG § AT B TS ST B ga B e Fwed fasd T g
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T UaR &g [H8 T arafas fI® Y &1 gff 71 &1 S Shal | graiicr e o]
73U T2 faaRT SruR Ui RD £ ford T S7IaH i @1 SR Wd gU S3ifte fFuifed
ford 72 T v P AT SigR X159993/- BT F1idG Sifire T fban wita gie ©

ford Rl & 8 <raifRia v g |
MB Name of item RD as per Total Amount Average excess
No. & approved Paid payment made
Page drawing/RD in
No. which work already
executed /Excess
takein

001/60 | 1. Removal of | 135mtr./ 4960 4660/176.20x41.20=
unsuitable  soil ; 176.20mtr./ 1089
including 41.20mtr. |
excavation,
loading and
disposal upto
1000m lead

001/60 | 2. P/L heavy duty | 135mtr./ 641823 641823/176.20x41.20=
precast  cement | 176.20mtr./ 150074
concrete inter | 41.20mtr.
locking paver
blocks M-50
grade (60mm
thick)

001/61 | 3. P/L cement | 135mtr./ 37762 37762/176.20x41.20=
concrete [:2:4 in | 176.20mtr./ 8830
foundation and | 41.20mtr.
plinth (for side
locking)

Total J159993/-
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= ToH & sicerm siftraram T, Sl uadtany/24-14 e 24.04.2024 3T
FHRIGRY fABR TR uftg Agg I g Rufd WY 6 g SRy fobam 7 o7 fores ufeagw
T T WET-690 feHie-26.04.2024 gR1 YR o fr 0 el 1 Smaxg® wRiaR! Sd |
TS S | 3ra: affd A § sffeel 9 dedi & g SuRid arkiide a%g [Rufd ¥ afderm o
AT FRATI] WL G AT B SHTaIH RIS SURT SFTUTET I 3B &{Ul bl S{aTd HRar]
Y |

23.3 fAufor st &1 dfdgeRt & sif-afia sreeT &3 an:-

Ul & SR Ffo Sl % secd I TERE el & T gedrd o= Il
1 {5 fag fmfo sl &1 eden <89 (Tenders) # fafs #dl 89 <gaw & R @@
TfaerR &1 7 B g TiggreR & fevar mar U1, 30 sifafvad sfieai | <8¥ (Tenders)
# faftr 7ct 3 Traw & W' AT FAGIPR &) BRI BT Hide 7 Hieh 3 HITaBR Bl
w1 4 SN Ty e o1 | R R T v g § 6 SiiaeRt @ et
A UgFH o Rt el @ siafia sree T T g | S aRE o S fPrar] uRafRer
mmm%m%mmw&mﬂenders) 8q YIS Sl 351 Uil IR
v O Fed &1 o 5 g # el 9 ol ot P SWRid siaid w U ¥ sidfed
T ) Forwior seraf amk quf Sfifuca efdrerur o Tap fasar S YFITE forar S |

Sr. Name of work Award letter No. | Name of contractor Name of contractor to
No. & Dated/ to whom work whom work should be
Estimated cost awarded/ total awarded/ total quoted
of work quoted amount by amount by contractor
contractor
1 C/o path & drain in | No.MC/Works/2 Sh. Akshay Sharma Sh. Harsh Chauhan
ward no. 3 KTC to 022/611-12 dt.
Bimla cottage MC 05.05.2022/ 178330/~ 139102/-
Rohru Rs. 198128/- (9.99% below) {(29.79% below)
2 C/o drain in ward no. | No.MC/Waorks/2 Sh. Deepak Sharma Sh. Sandeep
2 from Kushal house | 022/609-10 dt.
to Dolly house MC 05.05.2022/ 225369/- 187401/-
Rohru Rs. 250411/- {10.00% below) (25.16% below)
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9 ToH o Sierarmr srftrare TRaT TSl /AR eR/24-14 f&T® 24.04.2024 §RT
PRGN HHHRT TR GRYG Agg U % WA WE oA gg Ry g T o fords
UfeTR ¥ U T®I1-690 fGHie-26.04.2024 SRT GfHd fasan o5 39 9w & arawas FRiarg!
e & o sl | sta: sifrufig wu & v ol o ¥ & e 7Y W1 9 WideeR
B T TRE A AAGTHR B B IR SfihSl 9 qdf 31 gy Iuia gof axq [ufa @y & 9w
729 ded ¥ 3 Jawyd B! SHd § Wb HIara I Sdev] T SaiTd Hiad] o |
q13d B 14 fai® 01.12.2021 R X314376/-

fAin &R %1 W C/o footpath from transformer to foot bridge in ward
no. i

?iﬁ?{lﬂ?ﬂ' CAKGIE] Sh. Parmod Sharma

STaed U 9 &7 No.MC/Works/2020/792-793 Dt. 10.02.2021

AT GRI®T 6@ T gg §& i | 002/09

(F) a{aaiuﬁuamz i.e. "Earth work in excavation"ﬁﬂﬁmﬁ&ﬂ?ﬂaﬁﬂam
3 i.e. “P/L CC 1:6:12” gg WSS | eiftres wwTaT forg 91 & srwr WiageRr @130.17
RE HT HUF YIa: -

Qued T BT & dy F S8y &1 HG T/ 2 ie. *Earth work in excavation” &
HS T/ 3 je. "P/L CC 1:6:12" o T 7Y gyt & aftfa wiers & onud & gal e W
grE T fo AT gfkieT W 002 gF ¥, 09 WX HE T© 3 8 AE T 2 @1 o § geE
&1 AR e oft 715 oY | 39 YR TE T 3 ¥ He T 2 &1 qo § A5 &1 O sifle
feTq T4 & RO HeaIRR Bl 216828/~ BT $H8H YIaM fasar Ta1 frien fawqa o g
fe |




MB | Qty Executed & | Qty Executed & Qty should be Diff. Rate Total
No. & | Paid for Item No. | Paid for Item No. | Executed & Paid per Excess
Page | 2i.e. “Earth work 3ie “P/L CC for Item No. 3 i.e. Cum | Payment
No. in excavation” 1:6:127 “P/L CC 1:6:127
002/ | 1x31x(0.60+0.80)/ @ 1x31x1.25x0.30= | 1x31x(0.60+0.80)/ | 5.115m3 | 3290m3 16828
09 2x1.80=39.06m3 11.625m3 2x0.30=
6.51m3
_ Total 316828/-

= g T Sicpefur e TR THUS /TSR /24-14 f&Tidb 24.04.2024 §RI
DR ANFHR TR uRg Agg ¥ axg [fd Wy o7 v o™iy fowar mar o1 o
Ufg™R § U TBI1-690 faH-26.04.2024 140 = i fs 30 vy © sfids! 9 aeaf &t
g IWIA 58 T S 3T B ol IR Wi O b AJUTS I fhET0r BT A
gl fdn Sme |
(@) SJdY B WG TS 2 i.e. “Earth work in excavation” B a1 H 36 HI 7
TWT 4 i.e. “RR masonry /stone masonry in CC 1:5” %ﬁﬁ@gﬁ SR W g o
F PRI UAGIHR DI 20.45 ARG BT AP YA -

SWRie AT &1 & ey o 3Ry B 7E & 2 ie. “Earth work in excavation” @
4 i.e. "RR masonry /stone masonry in CC 1:6" ¥ forg g g 7 aftla e &t siua |
e B OR Ur T s TG gfrest SRE 001 08 ¥, 95 W AG WS 4 9 7S 98 2 Bl
o & ST B A e ot ¥ o Sl M mUcSt SFR He e 1 &g T
drer &1 e ¥ e TSR A RR afd &1 BRI e S S Hig et A | 3 59
TR Fe HE1 4 B TISTS b HTAT SHTeres [T ST 3 BRI EidGThR o1 58 HebIul H 345340/
&1 oI T e e forgeT e e B R man g
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MB Qty Executed Qty Executed & Qty should be Diff. Rate Total
No. & & Paid for Paid for Item No, Executed & Paid per Cum | Excess
Page | Item No.2ie. | 4ie. “RRmasonry | for Item No. 4 i.e. Payment
No. | “Earth workin | /stonemasonryin | “RR masonry /stone
excavation” CC 1:6” masonry in CC 1:6”
002/ | 1x31x(0.60+0.8 | 31x(1.10+0.60)/2x( | 31x(0.80+0.60)2x(2 | 12.79 3545 45340
09 ! 0)/2x1.80=39.06 |- 2.50+3.00)/2= S50+3.00)/2= m3
m3 72.462m3 59.67m3
Total J45340/-

g gy o e sRare deT: THlS /TR /24- 14 RAI® 24.04.2024 §RT
iR ARHR TR uRye deg & o5 R Wy 3= 8q Sy bar o1 e
UfISTR H U= TB-690 371%-26.04.2024 §R1 GRE 501 6 zq gy § sfiwe) g i @
gy IRid fsd T 3ifies YT 1 ol Iied id 9 s SUIeHl O S{dh&ul Bl SaiTd
T feaT S |
23.5 TI3TR TE@AT 22, f&19:15.09.2021 1T X168803/-

ﬁﬂfﬂﬂ'&ﬁf?ﬁ ] C/o of R/wall near Bittu House ward no. 7 #—‘
WfagreR &1 AW Sh. Harpal

ST U= = No. MC/Works/2020/842-843 dt. 04.03.2021

TG YRRIHT IS T Y WS | 01/95

(@) SEY DI TG VG 2 i.e. “Earth work in excavation” ﬁwﬁmaﬂqﬁm '
3i.e. “P/LCC 1:6:12" B UISTE B AT THTET T W1 & SRUT GRAGTSR H1 T4895/-
FT JHTUF YTar: -

I FPifor & & ey 7 3y @1 0 T/ 2 iie. “Earth work in excavation” @
3i.e. "P/L CC 1:6:12" & TefT O10 Yfiyest © afdfa I1eTs &t Sy & e &3 IR oy T f
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AT YRAHT HBA7 001 T¥ ¥, 95 TR HaE IS 3 5 G U8 2 HI gal H d1ers B AFT M
o T oft | 39 UPR Ag WA 3 g TSTs &1 A S RO I & PR AR ®1 24895/-
BT 38 YT e e et faga e 7 e mar 3

MB Qty Executed Qty Executed & Qty should be Diff. Rate Total
No. & & Paid for Paid for Item No. Executed & Paid per Cum | Excess
Page | Item No. 2 i.e. 3 i.e-. “P/L CC for Item No. 3 i.e. ' Payment

No. | “Earth work in 1:6:12” “P/L. CC 1:6:12”

excavation”
001/ | 11.50x1.31x1= | 11.50x1.87x0.23= 11.50x1.31x0.23= | 1.49m3 3285 4895
95 15.07m3 4.95m3 3.46m3
Total T4895/-

Y TcH & 3fpafuT ATTeT TBIT: THUSl/ THIT3R/24-14 [aidh 24.04.2024 G
PRUGR AR TR URYG Agg U avg T WE H= g gy [ mar o1 R
yfereR H 03 9=H1-690 feier-26.04.2024 §RT gfa fawan s g0 el # orfws! 9 ol &1
Uy IWRId 68 T 3 Yam & agel! I Hid ¥ Db SJUTTH H SHbau Bl Harrd
a fean S |
(@) SFEY P A TS 2 i.e. “Earth work in excavation” & a1 H Y B A |
Ad@T4i.e. “RR mésonry /stone masonry in CC 1:6” %ﬁmaﬂ 3ifere yamar foe o=
$ PRI GfIGHR HT 20.12 ARG H7 348 Yrar: -

IRIE AT 1 & ddo T I 1 0G AT 2 i.e. “Earth work in excavation” T
4 i.e. “RR masonry /stone masonry in CC 1:6" ¥ forg mm gfgeT & aftfa dei &t siow |
JeT e TR TTET T s W QRaeT T 001 U8 Y. 95 W He W 4 §¢ A 981 2 B
e T et @) HE ofte o 7 < wfEs feffed AdSt eguR HE W 1 8g o Y
<reTé & umEn § i TS H RR 9d BT SR e foba ST $H T8t oT | S g
YR T7g T 4 &9 TS B HET $ifde R S & HRUT WAGER F 212195/ B S
e faear e st fawga faawwr e fear man 3
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MB | Oty Executed | Qty Executed & Qty should be Diff. Rate | Total
No. & & Paid for Paid for Item No. Executed & Paid per Cum | Excess
Page | Item No.2ie. | 4ie “RRmasonry | for Item No. 4 ie. Payment
No. | “Earth work in | /stonemasonryin . “RR masonry /stone
excavation” ccl1:6” masonry in CC 1:6”
001/ | 11.50x1.31x1= | 11.50x{0.75+1.50/ | 11.50x{0.75+1.31/2 | 3.44m3 3545 12195
95 15.07m3 2}x{3.30+3.00/2}= | }x{3.30+3.00/2}=
40.75m3 37.31m3
Total <12195/-

30 UaH # Siarefur AfeaTeT TReAT: THUS)/THHIR/24-14 {¢Hid 24.04.2024 R
FRBR ARG TR uRug J5g T o] U Wy o3 g iRy fbar m o1 s
TSR # U Y1-690 fAld-26.04.2024 R Jfud faan & 59 gavl F sifeps! 9 aii &l
oY IRIT B T i T B TG ST S W R U & P Bl Tl
Ha &g s |
23.6 ¥ AT UaT &) fA@RA @ 99F 8 B 715 WHe Hple &1 Ale Bt SHaIs &1 THET

3 fore oI & SR HiASreRI B 20.14 TG BT AP YIar: -

FEUT F ERM P drferest ¥ feu 7 Fafr sl &t gsad iR urar 1 i 5
Ao g & gex |l UaR He & Mg gg 9HH IR els, aifen R e afed
SFUgEd gt &1 g WaH B & U 25mm(0.025mtr) $ais | UiHe d 3d &1 Uk
S[UIT IR (1:4) &1 TRt fawE 78 ff, 39 TR & FTW 60mm(0.06mm) B HaTE P TR
T T 9, YHHG: 39 YR ! feas & 59 & 1T UeR & IR} o) e dibic &1 alfdp
T el 8, S 37 60mm(0.06mtr) 3 FHAR ad TR I gTH A d S R dic g g
DI TP U TR (1:4) DI TR 9878 TS A, T SR 34 TR &) ez ¥ g9+ & R e
& IRI 3 0.085mitr (i.e. 25mm sub base of cement and sand+ 60mm height of paver) &1
T H T Fepic B AT TS ST Sifd <R, g i aTfereeT e A ket A
Fftfd e 0.10mtr. B HARE | @5 T8 o, o HRO WSS AHT 8 0.015mtr(0.10-
0.085) B! oy e forar T <ifgma ydita giaT & au1 34 i afiiaa & sru Ry Rafo
B o T 214413/~ B AT YAH IRSTER @ a1 71 e 2= wy fHar
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Name of Youcher MB Brief Qty. Executed Qty. should be Excess Rate Total Remarks |
Work No. & No. & | name of Executed Qty. Excess -
Dated Page Item Executed Payment
No.

P/ 33/ 001/61 3.P/L 2x150x0.20x§$_~_§ 2x150x0.20x0508% 0.93m3 | 5225 4859 The thickness

interfocking | 28.05.2021 cc =6m3 =5.10m3 or height of the

paver from 1:2:4 (3.50+4 300x0.20x0.10 | (3.50+4.30)x0.20x0.085 paver is $0mm,

Tejta house {for side =0.156 =0.132 and the sub-

to  wards locking) Total=6.156m3 Total=5.23m3 basc congists of

Bﬂéu house congrele with a

in ward no, thickness  of

2 25mm (in the
ratio of 1:4).
‘Therefore, the
total hcighi is
calculated  as
follows: (60mm
+25mm}/ 1600
= (.085mir.

P/L 34/ 001/63 | 3.P/L 94m3 49.42xB.085-4.20m3 0.74m3 | 5255 38890 T

interlocking | 28.05.2021 CC

paver [rom 1:2:4

Ashok {for side

house  to locking}

Hardev

house  in

ward ne. 4

P/L 3s/ 001/65 3 P/L 71 86x[E1G=7.186m3 71.86x00856.108m3 1.078 5255 5663 ---do---

interlocking | 28.05.2021 cC

paver [rom 1:2:4

Naik {for side

residence locking}

towards

Avinash

residence

ward no. 7

Total X14413/-
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=0 Yoo & aiderur SiftaremT ST, TauS/ TR,/ 24- 14 feAi® 24.04.2024 TR
TSR HRAFR TR TReg J5g ¥ og T Wy T 8q 3Ry b man o s
TfaaT # U3 I@-690 faTid-26.04.2024 §RT YR a1 o 39 Ty & ofiwa! 9 quf &t
PP W fohdl T 31 T 1 aRIelt Iferd HiT U H3h SIaTer & S0l Bl 3aTd
T faar S |

23.7 w&*mﬁmﬁamwﬁwﬂuﬁnﬁw%qmmmﬂwue of

work done} ®Xd HHY B Hg & X § I Faagar 10% Afgrer oy ofiv 5%
sitar 33 TTiia &t HAXd 7 vy oIm & SR 20.46 @RE B7 SifAfEE Ya -

FraraR favria Frafo el @ Tk o T gRT augd 8 S i fear
T € I g T g F & fow Fenfed ol & gy @1 sieer (value of work
done} BT TG BT TGA WHY %10 YAGTHR TTH 3R %5 g I ) i Beb
feba ST S{UIRd B TUT Labour Rate §RT HOIgd 1 grar Heifed oo o & gegie &
318 TR ST AR Siparmn oiafl & R faurig fmfor el & Teuf F sipemr e W |
a7 febeeR X gRT A9IG] 9 T 110 47T &1 =amy Wi Ry e g e @
1 Hedich SIAHG B SFIgE &2 & I Id aftfd FoargeR aifsa %108FaR oy 3R %5
3MNaRET Tforat Bt FHEKdt a1 B 1S o R afkume Wy iy RaRuTguR 24582281 -/
g ffed Fatn s & 9o 9 sifiw o ur Sifs sitfia B

Sr. Name of Work Voucher No M.B. Work Payment due Excess
No &Date No/Page No assessed after deduction Paid
labour & of 10% C.P and (%)
payment 5% overhead
madeas charges (%)
per M.B,
®)

1 [ Clo edging on the | 18/03.11.202] 002/03 83535 71005 12530 |
path of GS8SS Rohru '
in ward no.l MC
Rohru
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Pedestrianisation of | 15/01.12.2021 002/8 221945 ' 188633 33292
main bazar from main '
chowk o meat

market Rohru

Total X45822/-

23.8

=g T § sicrerm ifirarem dveT. Tausl/uneftamny24-14 f&Hie 24.04.2024 gRI
BN PR TR ufikug e § Ty RfT Wy H g o Ry fhar mar o1 e
FfergwR B U3 G690 f3Aid-26.04.2024 TR Gfed o5 fs w0 g o sids! a ot 1
ofY Iwia amad & snawae Hriare] sme & ARl SRAl | o FREFER aftfa s
o1 T 3 riTed SeIMT WY gy SRt sy @t 3fad Wi W age #id gy Hids o
Iad FAUE B Srue S 94 s S g foedn Sy aar R Sufar a9
P& BT ST BT ST | |
fomfor eraf & wdhr {3 1 gex ATTHT Uar 3 SATS UF B! WA HR NTC 3 TG
e gt & e v o uHoT Sife URge J R 9N -

TR gRug grR1 g Fato st &g o 68 T srard v @ Td T/ 21 SRR, i
the item of paver in the work will only be considered NTC{M-50) product, submit the bill
at the time of payment.” 3d; FiT fFmfor &1al & NTC (M-50) SUTT & SR TN Uar TG &1
T fopar ST SAfa oT, Tad 39 TiE & YO 9 gd o B W 6y 1 Sad el &
3o AIHT TR & e WRgd H3 SWid YiderdR & 59 U g YT fhdr Sl Febdl o,
3T B SR SHLAET 1 usare U2 Ul T & TR ufiye gR1 diaeeR 9 aftfa 5g &
TINT e o ured fad fa1 €1 99 He 3 HfdareRr o (9 fdavu erggiR 21831956/ &1
AT e T 1, =g aftfa aifiyeral & sruTa & 39 7 &1 g 7d) &1 o webdl o ara
H 3rarE uF 1 TagER 2fAfEa Toraar @t aredt o At el 3 e & v e
o7 e | 3 3TTS U B! IWiad aftfd ¥d & HguR i S & fog Wi § @18 78 NTC
(M-50) ST F S T w3 e el e St ogd A farw T a1 ol o
Ty fear S|

(531




Name of Work Brief description of Amount Voucher No. | MB No. & Name of
item paid & Dated Page No contractor
P/L. paver from Tejta | 2. P/ heavy duty 634452 33/ 001/61 Sh. Gaurav
house towards Basu | precast cc interfocking 28.05.2021 Mohan
house in ward no. 2 paver M-50  grade
{60mm thickness)
P/L paver from Ashf)k 2. P/L heavy duty 555681 34/ 001/63 Sh. Shiwang
house to Hardev house | precast cc interlocking 28.05.2021 Shukla
in ward no. 4 paver M-50 grade
(60mm thickness)
P/L paver from Naik | 2. P/L heavy duty 641823 35/ 001/66 Sh. Nitish
residence Avinash | precast cc interlocking 28.05.2021 Sharma
residence wardno. 7 | paver M-50  grade
(60mm thickness)
Total T1831956/-

2 Hou T sicreur SiftmmEnT Ten TS /TSR /24- 14 f3A1® 24.04.2024 R

DRGRT HYPRT TR URYG Vgg 4 a%g U WY FI 8 SRIY 361 7 4T Fogas Uigex

o T TeT-690 AIH-26.04.2024 R GRIT 50T o 50 Iy # siawgs siftere T@iad
HfAETPR T U HRA SR G0 g B0l B Tl B ST ST + S[UTe1 Sfchemr o
CIESRGUIN
23.9 fomfor sl &7 /v T 9 9 YTl § gicd F SR 15,35 ARG BT fEig

YITAT: -
Himachal Pradesh Municipal works Rule 2010 & a9 3(1) HJ9R R Uifere &1

Pl el TG Teb & AU 1 ) TRRIFS WPl Tar o3 &1 SR 8 aul f7am 4(2)
P AR HIY I D Had O ARG B I G YD ST BT o a1 B AT
da & M0 B B ah-i®] WP d HaTH B o UTUER § | e 8 TR ufiwe & Bt
oo SR &1 USeTd & UR R 41 [ uRWE A IS @ a%-1®) Wit B Avoid
F & o 0P 31 UPR & i o HRi ot 3T o S/l B Ied U WR W 8
TR T TE-1a] AP a Yo o 73 ot [F aitfa Faa! o7 eFed $31 $ SR iR




<y o rafiaar & | 299 sifafved i St &7 siert-2 1l § gies & &R 7 S 01
IR TR & Hiead  3fen-2 g o) ot it ona fara e ord: 21535335/- & (At
D1 forgent faawo fm fear T €, 1 3re-2 Wi | |fe &1 st W e sy |

Sr. Name of Work Award letter no. & Name of Estimafted Awarded Remarks

No. date of award Contractor amount amount

1 | Widening of road | No. Sh. Sachin | 171945 300601 Word split to
behind old | MC/Works/2020/800 | Negi avoid
GSS8(Girls) Dashalini | -801 dt.10.02.2021 technical
Rohru Ward No. 1 sanction from

2 Widening of road | No. Sh. Rajnish | 275413 510771 Assistant
behind old | MC/Works/2020/806 | Thakur Engineer.
GSSS8(Girls) Dashalini | -807 dt. [1.02.2021
Rohru Ward No. |

3 C/o of R/wall in | No. Sh. Akash | 287364 451263 Word split to
jeepable MC/Works/RHU/202 | Dutta avoid
road/Ambulance Road | 0/564-66 dt. technical
main road to Sh. | 16.10.2020 sanction from
Iagdish Sharma house Assistant
ward no 4 Engineer,

4 R/M  Jeepable road | No. Sh.  Akash | 152414 272700
from  main  road | MC/Works/2020/579 | Dutta
towards house of | -81 dt. 16.10.2020
Jagdish Sharma ward
no. 4

Total 21535335/-

=g Ta o Sidpeur ifgraT WRe: TaUS)/UHweR/24-14 A 24.04.2024 §RI
FRIER fieR TR uikve Vg ¥ 9% T TF FH= 17 oY fbar mar o e
RIS T U3 G690 f&A1w-26.04.2024 TR Ghad faman fos g9 gl o FPromrgeR
3T HTdaTe! e § ot SRt | 3ra: afofd sifafiiaen &1 a1 @ =uriferd agmT WY
YT TS T TaRTe HRIAR] HR U HTUTE & S{ch&fUT i S{aTd Ha WY |
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23.10 W@ JHIGT T E-Tendering & TR %6.22 @ & fwmior &4l &1 fFoare

HALL-

I e, wed! fawm faum, Rmer-2, [famEe Uewr & uF 980 ge o - o (3)
5/2007 f&i® 10-03- (2010 & GH 23) & STER TR GRYG 5.00 T dF & AT B
YRGS UG UM $ 8g T&Y § T X5.00 TG ¥ He® & Bl 8 Haws, wad

faemre fam, fenmae wewr § U SrHeH T fasar ST SifSar 1 Afde fdhamor
& SRIF U T &6 R URNE g1 WY aftfa g & o & fee © gd e, 2t

ey faum, Rom=d udw & TR S Ut A farar mar o1 it & sifFafia g |

Name of Work P/L interlocking paver from school Gangtoly to Gangtoly
village in ward no. 6 in MC Rohru

Name of Sh. Gaurav Mohan

contractor '

Award Letter No

No.MC/Works/RHU/2020/377-79 dt. 377-79

Date of awa rd

27.07.2020

Estimated Cost of
Work

2621937/-

Work has been executed without taking administrative approval from The |

Director, UD Shimla and E-terdering has not been also invited.

Shd SHfaRad e adl fdw™T & O T/ UD-H(F)-Tender-Engg-Cell -23793-
847 f&7i® 07.04.2015 & IR 34alY 21-03-2016 T& T1.00 T 9T Ay 21-03-2016 F
T4Td 25.00 TTRG & 3t & FHI0 F11 @1 E-Tendering & ATTH & fTafed far s smiféd
w,mwmmﬁﬁww%wummaﬁhm%g E-Tendering &1 Ufdsar &l
T SO TR T, Wit afvia G & Ui 89 & R ffa |

39 de T sfparmn SiRmma T THiEl/UmRieR/24- 14 3716 24.04.2024 §RI
BRSR! SHPR TR uRug Jeg § avg Ry Wy & &q oy fvar man o1 foraes
UiaSTR H 07 9&H1-690 f&1-26.04.2024 g1 g fovan & wiew & fommer edag
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ST B T S | 3 U TR 399 i afivaa &) Pt & e i sea Wi
YT A B STy Bridlg! ST § bR SO § P40 BT G HIA] ST |
23.11 %6.46 WG & AT T &1 I1GT T (Tenders) a7 F3% S a1 -
ferTee ue=r ety fRamraeh 2009 & F1o 101 % SR T arg © e & T
o G Har/@T S ST e fbd o 3ifard 9, 3 fmma waw fsftg Rrmmaeh 2009
& f32% 103 <A Tl WIAUFTTAR Limited Tender System shall be adopted one lakh and upto10

lakh or such limit may be prescribed. Copied of the tender document shall be sent directly by speed

post or registered post or courier or e-mail to the firms dealing with the required goods to obtain

more responsive bids on competitive basis. The number of firms in Limited Tender System shal!

not be less than three,” 3fhe&fUl & TR TR T fo g anferar 7 fau T fagwo ATER
645741/~ & Fwiv) SRl &1 e FevH S S f5a1 T o7 Eip e %
frreoTe &g <8R Sfie b o sndfgia & S Saa Pl & Rivdia 89 % oo o ik

ferettar aifafiaa 8 formeT shfr Wy far o |
Sr. No. Name of work MB No. & Voucher No. & Gross amount of |
Page No. Dated bill (X)
I Pedestrianisation of main bazar from|  002/06 15/01.12.2021 221945
main chowk to meat market Rohru. _
2 C/o railing work in the path in ward 002/35 35/24.03.2022 148166
no. 4 in Samoti Mohalla
3 R/M of path & drain in all ward no, 4 002/57 20/05.08.2022 140000
near Shiv Shakti temple,
4 C/o of railing work in path in ward no. 002/60 13/01.09.2022 135630
6 near Chopra house
Total X645741/-

39 gl # 3idperr SR e THUEl/ TR 24-14 R 24.04.2024 TRT
PHRR! Rl TR aRwe deg ¥ iy fURy wuw &7 &g seRy fear mr w R
UiASTR # U T@A1-690 fHieh-26.04.2024 SR Y fban i wiass & Foarger sefae
S{FTeT H T ST | Sfq: o S s v P bl Tl & Pmfor wrif 2 f6d
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T ifrafive oug o1 gt ShfEry TE e oY gan el T ord @t We i) B Wit
I Frofi STy SFUTeH T S{&&(Ul & ST Har o |
23.12 o, . 9. 7 FOR gRT S1an M fmior w3 SfEeR #1 20.91 W@ &1 sifafid
YIdlA: -
SRpeT ¥ A oY aISER B T Ugdie W O T f e aferer § iy
fmfor B 3 TRETER B 201220/ BT AR a1 T 2, ToRIepT Sidper H W T

et T -
Name of Work Name of Voucher No. & | Amount Paid
contractor Dated
Hiring of JCB & Tipper for | Sh. Amol Chavhan | 29/17.11.2022 91220
restoration of dumping site
road
Total T91220/-

@Wuﬁ@ﬁmwww%wmmmmwmﬁmﬁﬁaw
Srafearall @ ot B e & fear man o1, g SR e wdtd g ¢ fo it satad
RSy % foel o o F € @ e Jedht shoeiResarsdt & afkew o, Sife feo
To T R 2009 & waHTE ¥ st 9 & RO Hfaff €, foreT i e faar
Y |

) 35 Fmfor w7 &1 geuid (Assesment) AT IRABT H At {201 7201 4T, 7€ T HIH T
FR BT W e 9TR S TR ) a1 747 o, Safds FragaR A1 gk 7 Jcs
3 PR ¥ e § ary T Ffor S @1 guf Teaid T @ 1T foear o aifed o,
Rrg SR b 7T o AT T @ quT A el o St 1T Bl g o
ThR ol [ dl T gHhdll

) TR UREE gR GREER B bl T FT YA 291220/ F Hid W I &F FU H
19% B X T A 2912/ (ie. 1% of 91220) B} HEKT a1 BT 78 oY, WHfds MR e
1961 @ URT 194 (O & Ff¥a TauT ¥ Rudia 89 % R sifyaft <, e it Wy

foa S1U |
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9 Yol H 3fcherur HfATreT Tl THlEl/THaIR/24-15 G 25.04.2024 §RT
HRIGR HfteRT TR uive A58 ¥ avg U Wy o 77 Ry A man ur o
TSR B U §1-689 i -26.04.2024 §RT g foban b 39 Tl & FomreR @rfare!
e o e Sl 1 o 58 o o | urE s sieaitanetl oK siers! @ 9 31 gy SuRid
7ol ag fRUTY 3fpermr &1 X8 B S YRTEE ST 910§ U 7 {6 T sifdies yirdE 6t
el 3 T § SR SIRIG SFUTEHT U el @ SIeTd Har o |

23.13 HiAgreR & fFafu o fal § T8662/- B & ufe Heifeai w1 qi:-

3itherur & R AT & fael 3t T usara W Ut T & Wideier & e |
IR, T T U FR d Y7 JYHL & U § UfE d4Ti+eh Heradl &t gor # F diferesr
¥ o T fAaRor 3R 28662/ BT FHFH B T At | o HRUT 58T T 3R HidabR
B 59 U BT SR 3t e 3 T 98 WER BT H N Ao BT S € |

(1)Name of Work- P/, paver from Tejta House towards Basu House in w.n. 2

MB No. & Gross Total statutory deductions Total statutory deductions to be
0.
Pase N Amount deducted from the deducted from the Contractor's Less deducted
age No.
& of Bill Contractor's bill bill
Income
5968 Income Tax@1% 6684 716
Tax@1%
GST@2% 11936 GST@2% 13368 1432
01/62 668393
Labour
5968 Labour Cess@1% 6684 716
Cess@1%
Total Less Deduction 32864/-
(2)Name of Work- P/L interlocking paver from Ashok Kumar House to Hardev House in w.n. 2

No. & Gross Total statutory deductions Total statutory deductions o be
MB No.
p N Amount deducted from the deducted from the Coniractor's Less deducted
age No.
& of Bill Contractor's bill bill
Income
5207 Income Tax@1% 5832 625
Tax@1%
01/64 583171 GST@2% 10414 GST@2% 11664 1230
Labour 5207 5832
Labour Cess@ 1% 625
Cess@1%




Total Less Deduction

22500/-

(3)Name of Work- P/L interlocking paver from Naik Resi towards Avinash House w.n, 7

MB No. & Gross Total statutory deductions ‘Total statutory deductions to be
0.
p N Amount deducted from the déducted from the Contractor's Less deducted
age No.
5 of Bill Contractor's bill bill
Income
6112 Income Tax@1% 6845 733
Tax@1%
GST@2% 12224 GST@2% 13690 1466
/66 684545
01 Labour 6112 6845 733
Labour Cess(@1%
Cess@1%
Total Less Deduction 32932/-
(4)Name of Work- C/o Path of drain in ward no. 3 KTC to Bimla cottage
MB No. & Gross Total statutory deductions Total statutory deductions to be
a.
p N Amount deducted from the deducted from the Contractor's Less deducted
age No.
. of Bill Contractor's hill bill
Income
1528 Income Tax(@1% 1711 183
Tax@1%
_ GST@2% 3056 GST@2% 0 6]
0
02/63 7115 Labour 1528 _ 1711 183
Labour Cess@1%
Cess@1%
Total Less Deduction $366/-
G/Total 38602/-

O dayl § sirermn ifiarem e, TuEl/amienR/24-15 Qi 25.04.2024 §RT
PRGRT ATPR TR uRug Agg U a3 T TWF = 8g Ry oo mr o1 g
Yida™R ¥ UF Y&1-689 [&H1®-26.04.2024 gR1 fud fHar 6 7t # FouruR srfare)
Wﬁaﬁwﬁ?ﬂm&aﬁhaﬁuﬁmwmﬁwmwmmmwmﬁ
o TaRTS HATS ST H B SIUE & 3ih&iu T 37T G ST |
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23.14 8 @ Fmfor srf gof fbe wM & wRomaRaey sre~ 3t 376l & SRR HiddeR ¥
3UE P AR ¥0.15 AR BT aJA T HIAL:-

e ¥ Imied Ao w @ TR Suasy iRl @ usard $R W Ul
T o dfaaer & andfed fad W oare uF ®1 W W/ 4 & SHER "Work should be

completed within three months positively in all respect failing which a penalty of X300/-

per day up to maximum of X3000/- in addition to the provision of the agreement clause.”
siufg T & dfderer grT 3 #g § guf fd 9 eiféa & 1| &t ot fRAf & dfderer g
%300/~ U 2 &1 a¥ Y TUS ¥ U1 9T RHaH U8 I3000/- T & Ul URwg HIY GRRTen
7 1 78w srgaR fmtor e 38 o e e RorgeT faeR e faan T g, N SR

GiaeTeR § <08 & &Y H AR T15000/- BT = 7g] B 715 | 3% ¢ ¥ SR quf fbT o

P HRU HRTHR W U 7 T 94 D TR Sear $T |

S.N. | Name of | Name of | MB/Page | Date of | Due date of [ Date  on | Delay | Amount
work contractor | No. Start of i completion | which in Days | of Penalty
work of work work as per
actually agreement
completed clanse
maximum
as per
condition
I | P/L  paver | Sh, Gourav | 001/60 11.08.2020 | 11.11.2020 | 25.02.2021 106 3000
from Tejta | Mohan
house
towards
Basu house
inwardno. 2.
2 | P/ paver | Sh. 001/62 11.08.2020 | 11.11.2020 | 25.02.2021 106 3000
from Ashok | Shiwang
house to { Shukla
Hardev
house in
ward no. 4
3 P/L paver | Sh. Nitish | 001/64 11.08.2020 11.11.2020 | 25.02.2021 106 3000
from  WNaik | Sharma
residence
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Avinash
residence
ward no. 7

C/o Jeepable
from
road

road
main
towards
house
Jagdish

of

Sh. Akash
Dutta

00229

30.10.2020

30.01.2021

01.01.2022

3 3000

mornths
approx.

P/L  pavers
from Mehta
house to
Pritam house
in ward no. 4

Sh.
Devinder
Chauhan

002738

11.08.2020

11.11.2020

02.02.2022

15 3000
month
approx..

Total

Z15000/-

39 Yo o sicperur e T Taus/anian/24-14 3w 24.04.2024 g1
FRGR HfTPRI TR uRwg IJeg T =g R WP F 3g g0y [ man o1 fes
UfaTR # v Tw-690 faieh-26.04.2024 §RT i< 541 i g8 el o emawas sriarg!
3 H &Te SRR 1 ofct: & O Ul ol T 2 frmfor et o ergeey 61wl 3 3R Hieie R
Y GUS I AR B a7 T DI RN B8N S =TT A § a0 prarg!

JURIT U & fehafll & 3avd ST AW |
23.15 HaT WAl BH & YTaH A ¥ Fuargar W@ia i e 22963/- B el 7 HIAT:-
30T & TR 4 vl & & TrEfia Y 50 T fa & eradien WU
a1 fo Hfaarer & faa & Fg it 7 Ay T8 fgau SffaR Jh W e & 9 §
32963/~ B WKl gl Bt T 4, SfF AR Bt 4RT 194C F O P Adid g9 F

HRU A ¢ RrgeT shferer ws faarom |
Name of Name of MB No & Voucher No. | Gross amount | Amount of TDS not
Work Contractor/ Page No & Date of Bill deducted
Firm

C/o of railing | M/s Jai Devta 002/35 35/24.03.2022 148166 2963 (2%)

work in the Shallonu
path in ward | welding works

Samala
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| no. 1 (Samoti

Mohalla)

Total $2063/-

5 o T oftrerr sifergrasr e TatEl/gAEieR/24-15 3% 25.04.2024 gR1
W&mwmﬁﬂ@@m@%wmﬁﬁa@a%mwwﬁ%
RIS 3 U3 TE-690 REiE-26.04.2024 R g T s g v i o siawgs srfaret
ST H TS WA | ST ST Sfapefur 7 gifisd wawh |

23.16%Mﬁ%uﬂaﬁﬁaﬁmﬁhwmﬂow-aﬁmﬁ?ﬁmz-

Sicpef0n & GRM e aftfa el & S yrrar 59 7 R & srqeie W ary
T o GaT TR B § SaeR #t et 1 e e S e oft el ae sy
BT URT 194C & SFAR foraft ot sl e/ arar weeer) v g HfaameR i,
wﬁﬁ@aﬁmaﬁ%aﬁwmﬂmﬁmooow- 9 ot 9w facflm o &
100000/ ¥ 3if¥eh IRy & YT IR ATy 3 TeRUs (HUF) & 1% DI T TYUT 39 (Other
than Person or HUF) ¥ 2 Uftrerd 1 a3 § SuasR ) saldt 1et sruaT S0 @ & iy &t
ST o THY &1 S S0faa 31 g P el & e e B @ iR sie e

@1 e H %707/~ S m BN BT 7E <, Rt shfere Ty v oo |

" Name of Name of MBNo & Voucher Gross TDS TDS Due Less |

Work Contractor/ | Page No & | No. & Date | amount Deducted 2% Deduction

Firm Running of Bill 1% of of Gross of TDS
Bill No Gross amount
amount

- Steel work | M/s Jai Devta 002/41 28- 70750 708 1415 707

of drain Shallonu 25.04.2022

curve & welding works

tank ete. Samala X
L Total T707/- B




23.17

24

=g Tl B oidpan SR T, TS/ TR /24-15 Al 25.04.2024 BRI
e e TR oive g 3 ayg Rif Wy B ¥ oAy e e o o
g B U TET-690 RI®-26.04.2024 TRT e foba s 5 Tl H sawus Hrare!
37 T o7 ST | 31 SuTeT 3fda H affed T8 |
ﬁﬁamﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁnﬁ%mﬁwaﬁﬁﬁmma?‘hﬁﬁa.oawﬁwm
fAymT H S| A FAT: -

a1 ST SO SAD/MCR/24-7 feid 02.03.2024 & HidSTR H U T
M.C./Rohru/Audit/2024-499 T 11.032024 GIRT IUT HRATE TS FoT SFAR 3fepefuT
3raRy ¥ AR SR B e § 4] @ Aaed & w0 7 Bl T8 I208226/- EARUCEEa
faeiep 31.03.2023 T Tt [T 5 oA 781 fhar T oy, 313 aftfa TR ot Tt favm
B o 7 T BT N W I U oE 7 Ty %) Grafd fGHTT H S e daeR
W%%Wﬁmmmgﬁ@ﬁmm|

Name of Head Year Amt. of Statutory Amount Deposited
Deduction Collected into concerned
during 2021-23 deptt. during
2021-23

Royality 2021-22 199150 0
2022-23 7449 0

" Labour Cess 2021-22 782 0 B
2022-23 845 4

Total 3208226/- 0 B

aTei &Y oivra Sore @ua fFAufa T s -

%ouoﬁ?{ﬁuma?uaﬂw:-fﬁv—:{-;-;ﬁomzn'l/aza,ﬁ?’@&gws?%a@ﬁﬁuﬂﬁ
% P AR IR oY ae o 2Re O d SO &1 1 g H el DY AT e 98
ST ST TR SRpATT ) JUTR HRATS TS I b HTER TR URE b T 2 6T
Yok & o) aiwe Bl I S 1R Togl-de I3M d e & e Wi e o7 W7 €
mﬁﬁaﬁwmﬁmmﬁmww%Wleﬁaﬁﬁmﬁm
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25

26

T BT forre srure 7 Sioa ) wud W uRve &1 1 B e R | 5 v i
T SfenefU1 Ufdde # +ff 3mufy I8 T Nt W 59 Sasg o kg g1 B1E ey
PRIAE! T PR S ww TR R o v § ) o aftfa sifvafted o1 oof sifrg
HE {357 ST qu1 Ui s FEmrgaR 3o digHt @t ui o Mo Arsdter Feiia s o
T W 7ol @1 o g o s gl T & g § St # UR o T aeie
3T Wud 1 Frawan sifterd grT Fufla shva @ua 3 i o S 39 oigg @0
TR AT g o e @ et oft e et st & wer o 9% won 3 wiare)
T 3fehE(U Bl AT HIGR 1T |

WP ISRET T 3@ 3T FHHAR T HL-

HehefU H Rt wiw R B Usard 39 W U T 5w i 1o 7 19
wﬁm@waﬁ%mwmlmmﬁ@ﬁémwﬁmﬁamﬁﬁ
1 SR G &1 U Yd WOd &¥1E 7 off Sifp Frommer T o w6 59 nel 9 =l
Wﬁﬂﬁ@a@ﬂaltemwise%%ﬂ?ﬁmﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁﬁwmﬁﬁﬁﬁ
sﬁﬁwmﬂgaw%mﬁ%wmﬁmwmmwwmﬁ
Hd GU SOTEA MU § i30T $) 3aTTd Hear Sy
3T YUt IRET (Immovable property register) ®T I YW 7 HAT-

femmae we =1 AR SfPTIT His 1975 BT URT 244 F SFUR TR RS S0
T Ul (@51 ud ereren) ot UfafP srae wrufy eRreR # o S quT 39 IR B g
TR GRYE & W 91 FCRT B B gRT & 7o A U IR oy o i 21 efiem
o TR TSTel U UT T4 o R R G Sreret Sty YRR o T <a 76 e T
T Sifs wep iR sfafaar @ | o wsf fen o 8 fos sraa Jufy WRer w1 R @
<<9|an‘amc1-1mw@ﬁr@amﬁ@mﬂmﬁﬁﬁuﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂaﬁa@m@rw@ﬁ‘
HRATBY U U BT HT AT Ha™l o |

27 WI®/LR BT W& TUIT (Physical Verification) T HT:-

ferreret vew TR uiferes! ket Wgar & srem-12 F R1-12.4360)  wEyE
T 8 b U a9 F o H it R, e Ry ofR sEa e arier sifterd

- TR uferest/ TR ultee a1 afiid SHart w@ie,ACR &1 e ST B3 aur 299 e

forarelt eif¥cie & orgaR S & e S aT & Uty e SR fharet sfiiferg 7 ofaR
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T o 8 R B e g RiuiRa guifEe QURIED Haw o1 SR | 3dhe0 & GRI
o7 T f AR uReE J8g eR AT 3t Wi /AR BT weas T ~Te HRar] T
o S ST & | o 5 T B guf axg Rl TF ovd gY AT ek AR e
AT e P e 12 3 IR1-12. 43 B ITER Rie/CR F1 Al YR T HIE AT
Rpar ST I R ST GaRR d HRIaTE] 3 Sidhef0 T S{avd P St | |
gad-1-us :-
TR R ¥ g+ U3 IR e fewferai:-

Rye, e Fe™, Rovo F 97 TBI UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-111-3332-3379 Dt.

25.03.2000, &S U4 &1 07.09.2009 9 19.07.2010 d Yeggdl fadmm & el ol

ST R URWE GRS 9 2021-22 F 2022-23 F G &1 A WA (Balance Sheet)
@fifRe-"s) S 10T 2 T TR AT T U3 S Sl UR YT I foh S o S
T eRperu 3 TgE @) TS i Aot & siferst @ fiF =g firar &1 faawm

FrTER 8
EGIREL] g 31T (%) AR)
5021-22 | add faaol & AR b S 29716765.00 2953075848 |
e U & 38R HBS 29577976.00 29099673.48
R ¥138789/- 3431085/

5022-23 | oY {3aRul & SR Hihs 37311910.14 22134295.10

T U & SR S 37311910.14 22113373.10
3 Fo/- ¥20922/-
$d 3T | ¥138789/- £452007/-

1. R Y 99 T orad FURKT auT AgIREl HY gerd T # 7 quiAn-

mm@?ﬁ(%lance Sheet)%WWWW%@ﬁ@ﬂé
GraRl &1 e Rl 31.03.2023 I T 2264323/~ 3 (1 71T € | S TR GRWG g
e B TR Ry R ¥ saeed ¥ we i R 31.03.2023 F TR 9REE B
Ty PR T @ oreTe St Sue O R 59 gar U e e T g
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0 afkfTE “g" ¥ SRR TR URYE & U 3 31.03.2023 BT SHUAT I TR, A6
I, 103§aﬂﬁ,5ﬂﬂaﬁ$aﬁwaw@?aﬁaﬁ$maw%ﬁ%'lﬁwéa
WM-W%W%@RWWH& 2021-22 @ 2022-23 H TATHIT 32716862/-
FI IR AR & wu A agm F e TR 5 SRR oY e O A T it T § Wi
3T Ryt SR W /3 e gt i B awis W 3rfE |
(ii) TR URYE gRT ibeT $1 Tgd fafdy g gl ga, of 6 9u-ergwg 1 H
Tl 2, ¥ sadie § Ty & ¥ RAie 31.03.2023 B R URWE GRI 330008922/ P
et e FY B 9 oY) SuRie e g o H e e T B
2. uRkug I &1 gae uF § 7 gt

[ T 3 S TR U T o 3 Sl Y ot T € Sy TR aReG
=1 fFeo Y Sad TR1 TRe 23.17 F el B IRgd I & sracied 3 W ¢ i aiwg @

o SUFR G G B TG T T o@f & dRM 2208226/- U g% 4, B faiw
31.03.2023 I THEIRId faHT H W61 w181 SHarT 147 T |

3. 3=d griidl o GEie T HIA/BRAHL-

2red) e wonelt 3 Rt & SER AR IREe g aifife gu UF dUR B 9 U
HT T srae TR B gedih BRe B%%Hmﬂm%qﬁfﬁ@ﬁmw&rﬁf\&aiﬂ
g T TR o T B

3 wuﬁwﬁﬁmaﬂammﬁwuﬁ H 78 qufan S SR
fveTal @ SR ¥ T T T R uito Agg 1 9o -uA Wl @ Ig! R uikatad
TR B 21 2 TR IS 3 TR SR ) ga-ua F wivferd feban S i fasar
ST & SIS § 9 faUE 7 ${aTd SHawd o |

(67}



29 oY amuf RaRiOreT .- 75 aem & IR T B 7 & 0ifs oy onuRid o7 fiuery sibar
& GRM FHR ferr |

30 Py - ol 9 QuR quT SRR SfeE B THE-2 W SEH (Updation) T3 O kA
T SfHe01 TR TR ST T T B B 1 e ey 21 |

] \} < N
\k‘,-\ ] B i ]
|

VAN (e =)
YT e,
) @EH/ feodo v oar W fayr,
— 0 / &w RS- 171009 2
354e - 354 e ™I H0 0177—2620046
USTh HAT — fB1(Ueiono) e (2)7 0 (15)(5)73 / 78 WUe—V, fsiTas: Rrremr 171008,
yicrery 7 @) eemef wd amovgs G g Ui &

1 Fewe, Tl Rem e udw Rrer—i71002 o 3 @ (@) ¥
aftfa IR aifafAmael g wEiid |fE B amvgd sNaE ave @
ferg foier @) @ vq 9fig &

2 3u F@ ol aRh e, e MR o 9y, Rovo Rur we
ferer—o4 (fRomc) @t Farmel Uit &)

golted - 3 PTIBN HErRrl, TR aRye Agg, fSren R (Reras v39) @F 99 amsa
@ A UG @B T | 5 g g9 afdernt ufteee ¥ Soid TE anuRgt @
wiemu e yfiaes 9 B9 A e A B oy 5% R @ 3ite @ |

= o
.{_{;.1 i f'f-"'-'

o

J—

e

i ERC PR . 7}:_\_4\\{ \3‘*’” I T
| (e )
oy a/ op f2o¥0 vrog ST T€ET T
- BHAT 171008 e

B9 H0 0177—2620046

[68]



afefRrg-~1-

v = 1 (w) | affa
(&) S ud e ufade arafir 471978 9 3/1981
1 [TIRT2 (&) 3if=oifa
2 [RI11 @) 3if-uffa
3 | TRT11 @) BEIER
4 | IRT 13(0) ol | 2723/- @ I [e @ 176/17508
f&=ip 22.03.2024 ® T TYTT

(@) Sip&ur Ta fAdiaor ufaaes 3raf 4/1981 ¥ 371982

1 | RT3 &) foffa GRS TPTHRON UYTd

2 | TRI3E 3{f-oifa

3 | W6 @) 3fyuffa

4 |6 @ | sffuila

5 | tRI6 &) 37l

G R 7 (<) foffa TGP bRIaTE! U

7 |9 3{f-oler

g |&R110 foffa | nawge wdieu uge

9 |14 3{fuffa | N
10 | TRT15 3{oRd _

11 |IR116 | foffa AL TP B0 GHTd

12 | RT17 foffa 31120/~ agel Wig F-AT 176/17509

f&at® 22.03.2024 &1 B 9YTd

@) Siperur vd fRteur ufade smafd 4/1982 | 3/1992

1 [ 7 @) faoifd

[69]



71 8

U 9

W10 (@ T )

T 11 ()

31610 P Il e TBAT 37/1802 faAi®
13.07.2004 (JPE S8l TF ST 144) BT DX

Ol | ~N| &

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

LGS HRaTs! UHTd

20

21

22

23




24 [TR123 (@) Foffa 2600/~ B US| Wdie GAT 176/17510 T |
22.03.2024 @1 B IWA
25 (TI25 it STTLE WPIDHR0T T
26 | U126 3ffolia
() 3ipeor va Fteror ufades 3af 4/1992 T 3/1996
1 | 1110 (@) LI
2 | TRT10 () 3{folta
3 |10 @) 3ffffa
4 |TRT10 @) ifeoffa
s | &10 @) S
6 | TRT10 (@) affoffa
7 | WR110 @) 3ifuffa
8 |9 10 (®) 3iferfia |
g | TRT10 @) uifq
10 |[TRT10 foffa T500/- P! agah WG G©AT 176/17511
i 22.03.2024 &1 B IWI
11 | IRT12 fAoifa JTaRY D TBTHRUT UHTT
12 | W1 13 (ix) sifolia |
(&) Sp&IUT TG [TV Wieda Srafy 4/1996 § 3/2007
[ (WRI33) foffa HIaT% WHIHRUT Ul |
2 |15 fofa )
3 | TRT6 () fuifa o
2 W63 Sifuffa
5 | URT6 (4 3ffAufia
| 6 |Wi6(5 ifuita 4\

[71]




7 |6 (7) fTof

8 |6 (8) RIS WPV UL

9 | WRT6(10) 31037/~ Bl age lg W& 176/17512

femi® 22.03.2024 F H IWid

10 |IT6(16) ST ]

11 | IR 6 (20) ORT T 3{hefor Hfcde A Ul § of (ol

12 |17 2 sifoffa ]

13 {IRT7 (3) fuffg

14 |17 (5) (1) Sffuila

15 |17 (5 () ISR

16 | IR17(5) (3) 3ffuita

17 | ORI 7 (5) (4) IS

18 |17 (5) (6) Sifoffa ]

19 [ IR17 (6) 3{fuita

20 |QR17 () TIRIH TR0 UYTT

21 | TRT7(8) (1) TATD HIAATE! T&Td

22 [B178) 2 fifa [ 21888/- ! agel wWIg GG 176/17626

faie 25.04.2024 GRT B IWRi

23 lﬁ?w @ (1) 3if=offg |

24 | TRI7 (9) (2) Ui

25 | TRT7(10) (1) stfAtfa 4
t26 W17 (10)(2) Sl

27 | WRT7 (10) (3) 3ot |

28 | WRT7(11) 3ffrofta |

29 |47 (12) 3ffAifg J

(72]



30 | WR17(13) 3{fuffa
31 | TRT7 (14) SIEUI]
32 |17 (15) 3iferoffa
33 (W7 (16) 3ifufta
34 | T8 (3) SIEWIE]
35 | T9 il

1 [T12 3ffroffa
2 | T4 aifffa
3 |[W15 3ffyoffa
4 |WRI16 3ffyoffa
5 | TRT17 (@) ffAifa
6 | W17 (@) 3iferoffer
7 | Q17 fm) 3ffuifa B
8 | U118 (&) {olfg
BERE (@) 3l
10 | TRT18 (1) 3feroffa
11 | =118 () ffAoild
12 | IR119 (@) foffa 71887/- I Il XulG WBAT 177/17627
f&mi® 25.04.2024 ERI HH IWR(d
13 | W20 HISUIR
14 | R122 @) 3ifeuffa
15 | TR133 HISEIR
16 | U134 sfaoffa

[73]




(@) Srparu ua Aftaror ufade= srafy 4/2010 ¥ 3/2012

1 | UR15 (@)
2 [ TR19 @)
3 |16 N
4 | D17
5 [WT20
6 |TRT26 (@ 9 1) TGRS TP IHRUI UYTT
(ST) 3P&T0T T fAdtaror ufdde srafy 4/2012 | 3/2015
1 |95 @) N
2 | T8 @) 6)
3 HRI8 ) i)
4 | B8 () (i)
5 |18 @)
6 |13
7 |¥4 ARG TIB D01 UHTd
8 [HI15
9 |16
10 [WT17 () -
11 | RT17 (@)
12 | TR118 (@)
13 | IR 18 (@) 2600/ 1 aUdl WG T 176/17513 foid
22.03.2024 B HI ORI
14 | IRT19
15 | ORT 20
16 | UNT 21

[74]




17

W22 @)

18

W22 (@)

19

T_7 23

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

7139014/~ @I agen adeR v 31 e
19.11.2022 B B IWRIT

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

[75]




4 (R4 ffoffa ]
l42 |43 @) Hfofe
() 3iharor ga rdteror wfade s@fy 4/2015 9 372017
1 [R5 (1) STENIR]
2 |62 S{foffa
3 |W9@) 3TRIE | 239556/~ I 9Yell TWIG T-IT 141/14018 RAT®
foffd | 16.08.2021 220000) 3R TEiE F&IT 133/14270
fai® 11.10.2021 ®19556) ERT &t GHd FAR,
B TR S PR ol 715 § Tafd AW 2179563/
@1 Gl ot I IH F B AT ¢ |
4 |WRT10 (1) 3if-ofiq
5 [ foftd | sravgs wWEleHRu ugd
6 | TI14(1) sifoffa
7 |W14Q) 3uifq
8 |IRT14(3) {fulfa
9 | IRT 14(4) faoiia | 74088/~ @t agclt Ile WA 177/17628 Todis
25.04.2024 1 X IURIA |
10 | ORT 14¢5) Fulfa | z2066/- ®1 agell WG T@T 177/17629 o1 |
25.04.2024 B ®H IR
%1 TR 14(6) oG
RE WRT 14(7) Sff-roffa
13 | U7 14(8) Sffoffa
14 | TRT 14(9) 3ff+roffg
15 1 IRT 14(10) SUBWIR] 7
16 | TRT14(17) 3ff-yoffa

[76]



17

T 14 (12)

3l

(30 sipeur ud farflaor widdg srafer 0472017 ¥ 0372019 -

1 |5 @®) frofa | arafd o @1 oRakd R & w0 8 86 4§ 31
U A 263177/ D1 Y& S gRITR uRkeg
Gd ¥ &P 16.01.2024 & TH B UY
@HRI VHE Fal U§ WBA-151, U Jbs ot
gy Yer-61 3R I=ged qgﬂ'@f-@

2 |14 @) Jfyoffa

3| IR 14 @) 3{f=offa

4 | TRT 14 @i 3ifofiq

5 |RT14@)v) | eifolfa

6 | RT14@)v) ffoffg

7 | R114 (i) 3ffoffa

8 | TR114 (@) Sffulta

9 |14 ®) EIEIIK]

10 | U114 @) 3{fuifa

11 | WRT14 &) Bl

(@) 3iparon vd FAfteror ufaag eraf¥ 0472019 A 0372021

1 W3 Sl

2 |14 foffa | adar e ufades B O, Ut

3 |INs | foffa | adam sipemr ufades & = uefag

4 |Ts1 foffa | grafd oo &) tRNE@ RS s U H do 9

HH U R 233761/~ B &G §F gRTTR
ufvyg Wid § f37ie 16.01.2024 BT SH S TLTd

[77]



T (@ A5 S G61 g8 JBI- 151, U AbS
98! gy T=1-61 IR ULt UY TH-4)

5  |TRT6.1 A fher Hfddad | g U ud

6 |62

7 |T7 TAHT &0 Hiadad B g WREud

8 |81

g |82 |

10 | U183 TAH 3feheur wfaded | U U ad

11 | R84

12 |[ires T SR Hfre # G W o

13 |86 JdH S ufddes I g UReud

14 |Q87 T1645/- D1 Jall 4G AWAT 176/17514 T-ies
22.03.2024 &1 P IWRId

15 | G788 TAAT P& Uidaad | g URsUd B

16 | WRT8.9 TP Hradle! SURId

17 | TR18.10 A SFHef0T Uiddad | gF: TReTud

18 | OR18.11 211550 /- B! agQl GG ST 146/14587 9
146/14600 &A1 11.02.2022 BT & IURIT (CB
Page No. -104)

19 | TRI8.12 IIHM 3{hefvl Uiddgd § g: W= iud

20 | TR 9.1 A fheun ufadad d T TReUd

21 | H9.2 332664/~ DI G ardwR A. 31 faAi® 19.11.2022
 HA IWId

22 193

23 |[R194

(78]



24 W 9.5 folid [ 2470116/- T TRAT 24 TEAIE 26.03.2024 I
F=gd (Y & R aRwg [y &1 wiefafa sE
SURId (A Ah S 98] UF T=AT: 180)

25 |WRT196 fAuifa | 2856440/- TF T 641 &b 04.10.2023 @)
Fapdt PR § TR uitws ARy 9 vk s
SWRIT (@HRI b S &85! g8 H=L: 112)

26 | WR19.7 fofid | srawas sria! IuR

27 |TR198 Froffd | siiaxas FriaE! SuRia

28 | TRT10.1 froffa | adam sidern ufddes & g wrerad

29 |RT102 Folfa | JoE sfderor giade # g4 URefud

30 | TRT 11 ol | 3 Siderm ufades & g uRefud

31 | IRT121 Hf+olfd

32 | WT122 3ffoifa |

33 | TR112.3 KIEUIE

34 |WRT124 fofla | siaxge Sridie! ugmd

35 | IRT13.1 Sifyoffe

36 | WR113.2 3ffyofia

37 | IR1133 froffa | 2983/~ @ aygEt Wig = 176/17515 oI
22.03.2024 &1 S IURId |

38 | §1134 foffa  |z719/- @ I e = 176/17516 faid
22.03.2024 D1 B UM

39 |TRT135 ifoffa

40 |TR1136 foifa | erazge wge I ugnd

41 | TR1137 Foffd | sraxa® wriaE! uaa

42 | G138 ffofia )

[79]




fa9ie 31.03.2023 dF AW TR

43 | WRT139

44 | TRI113.10

45  TRT13.11 | efTgege TaPIHR gyt

46 | WT13.12 H1Tad HRdTe! UHTd

47 |1 14 A SHef0r Ufdded H g TReUd
48 | WRI115 AT 3 Ufdde H T WU
49 | TT16 A 3fHEUT Widdad | g7 U ud
f3ie 31.03.2021 T if-offd &R 195

FAAT 3iPef0T B ERE AR T W 2%

AT e F SR Ml R 60

161

[80]




AR w S & s B AEH

FINANCIAL POSITION of Municipal Council Rohru, Distt. Shimla

YEAR Name of OPENING | RECEIPT Interest TOTAL Expenditure | CLOSING
Head BALANCE | DURING | Received BALANCE
THE YEAR | (Saving)
é‘ .
Ovwn Sources| 830553.64y#] S831817.00 | 1141142.00| 7803512.645 732558576 477926 8857
202122 G rant In Aid | 3575428981, 22743806:067 0.0 58498095.81+22205172.72. | 36292023 0.}
Total | 36584843.45,728575623.00'| 1141142.0¢ 66301608.45¥ 29530758.48| 36770849.97
Own Sources| 477926.88.,f 4281958147 2401227.001 7161112.00¢] 496372172 2] 97390.30f"
-\?;*. 7?"‘? ,_‘.-'-."":!': .ﬁ"’;
2022-23 | Grant In Aid 36292923.09730628725.00. | 0.00 | 66921648.094 17170573.38*1749751074.71
Total 36770849.97'?}2910683.14*55 2401227.007 74082760.11 22134295.10..} 51948465.01-F
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03.2023.......... 51948465.01}"
Total as per Bank account's as on 31.03.2023 .......... 51971269.01-%‘;“
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts ason......... (-) 22804 -~

Detail of Difference

Add: Interest credited to Axis Bank account number 3996 on March 31, 2023, has not been recorded

) . (+)60302
in the cash book as of March 31, 2023
Add: Cheque number 000157, dated February 9, 2023, issued to HDFC Bank, has not been debited by (+)1214
the bank as of March 31, 2023. '
Less: Embezzlement amount prior to 31.03.2010 {-)38712
Net Difference Nil

Detail of Bank Accounts and FDR's as on 31.03.2023

(1) HP state co-op bank a/c no 43210165987 959402.57 ¢

{2) Punjab national bank a/c no. 4536000100010253

03251329

(3) Punjab national bank a/c no. 4536000100139479

424048600+

{4) leici Bank A/c No. 373301000357

15780125.00~f

(5) HDFC bank A/c 50100051659590

8607.15

(6) HDFC bank A/c 0100525796405

274418.00 ¥

(7} Axis bank A/c No.919010041623995

6373697.00

(8) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2846210

1719906.065|

(9) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2728030

8686586.08” |

(10) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2728029

(11) HPSCB TDR Receipt No. 2845172

2895528 .06 '.
10100000.00-

Total

51971269.01+
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TDR’s Statement of Municipal Council Rohru, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Sl FDR No. Date of Amount Date of Period Rate Maturity Interest Face value Remarks
No. invest-ment Invested maturity of of value of Earned of FDR at
€] 3] Invest- Intt. FDR during the the close
ment (%) €3] year (3) of year (%)
(1) _2) 3) ) ) (6) (7 (8 9 $1U)
TDR (General Fund)
1 HPSCB TDR no. 19.09.2021 1632498/- 19.09.2022 12M 525 1719906/- 87408/- 1719906/-
2313151
HPSCB TDR. no. 19.09.2022 1719906/~ .4 19.09.2023 12M 5.50 1816470/- 96564/- 1816470/-
2846210 o
Face value of TDR’s as on 31.03.2023 Rs. 1719906/-
2 HPSCB TDR no. 28.10.2021 8245120/- 28.10.2022 12M 5.25 8636586/- 441466/- 8686586/-
2728030
—do-- 28.10.2022 8686586/~ | 28.10.2023 12M 5.50 9174293/- 487707/- 9174293/-
Face value of TDR’s as on 31.03.2023 Rs. 8686586/-
3 HPSCB TDR no. 28.10.2021 2748373/- 28.10.2022 12M 5.25 2895528/- 147155/~ 2895528/
2728029
HPSCB TDR no. 28.10.2022 2895528/-." 1 28.10.2023 12M 5.50 3058097/~ 162569/- 3058097/-
2728029
Face value of TDR’s as on 31.03.2023 Rs. 2895528/-
4 HPSCB TDR no. 16.03.2021 10100000/- 16.03.2022 12M 5.35 10651288/- 551288/- 10100000/~ Interest
2525061 amount
HPSCB TDR. no. 16.03.2022 10100000/~ 7T 16.03.2023 12M 5.35 10651288/- 551288/- 10100000/- has been
2728029 credited to
the savings
bank
account.
HPSCB TDR no. 16.03.2023 10100000/= - 16.03.2024 12M 7.10 10836420/~ 551288/ 10100000/-
2845172
Face value of TDR’s as on 31.03.2023 Rs. 10100000/-
B Total of Face Values of TDR’s from General Fund as on 31.03.2023 Rs. 23402020/-
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Municipal Council Rohru, Distt, Shimla (H.F.)

Statement of Grants received daring 2021-22 and expenditure made during 2021-22

Sr Opening Receipt Expenditure Closing
' | Sanctioning Authority Letter No. & Datc Purpose pemnis ‘1P Total pend Balance as Remarks
No. Balance during during on
Director, UD, HP Shimla . = .
1 (RGURT) RGURF (For C/Q car parking) | 2986950.00 0.00 298695000 .00 29864950.00
2 Distt. TDO Shimla Construction of Parking |  1759484.00 0.00 1759454.00 0.00 1759484.00
(Parking)
UD-H{C)(10)-1/2021-8FC-
15750-816 Dt. 16.07.2021
Director, Urban Rs. 12348304 & UD- Maintenance of assets,
] T o - H{C)(103-1/2021-37856- Delegation functions and 2
3 Umfa_c—vawz_ﬂumvr_i_m (3th 37050 Dr. 18.01.2022 Rs. Honoradum of elected 2211404481 13123590.00 35237630.81 10860212.72 .mnr._q..._.&wm.aw
662286 & through NEFT in Representatives
Axis Bank Afc 23996 on
15.02.2022 Rs. 112800
UD-H(C)10}-1/2020-14835-
866 Dit. 02.07.2021 Rs.
ot | 40 £ DO
4 Developmcent, Shimla o : Development Warks. 5812826.00 7785456.00 13598282.00 1083670.00 6512612.00
{14th /15th CFC 18.01.2022 Rs. 3677874 &
Vo | UDHC)(10)-1/2020-16300-
366 Dt. 23.04.2021 Rs.
43341,
Director, Urhan .
5 | Development, Shimla Far __EEMMHW of LB 1 61992900 0.00 619929,00 £19926.00 0.00
(ULB Roads)
Deputy Commissioner, | Letter No. VKV/2021-9346- ﬂoﬂﬂ“%ﬁ%:ﬂ:%wﬂﬂ M:Mw_
[ Shimla 47 Dt 10.11.2021 Rs. Uw« Satish <_.:._u0mb oli a{.m:_ 250000.00 200000.00 43000400 25000000 200000.00
(MPLAD) 200000/ :  Cangt
No-6
Deputy Commissi Under MPLAD{LS) for C/C
7 | Mepdty Lammissioner, Toilet in Aradhana Public | 200000.00 0.00 200000.00 200000.00 .00
Shimla (MPLAD}
School Rohir
D C . Under Road M/T [rom Rohru
8 eputy Commissioner, Satidium to Sidhram Nalla | Z00000.00 0.00 200000.00 200000.00 0.00
Shimla
ward no. 4
Director, Urban .
9 | Development, Shimla Repair of Roads, Sueet & | ) 4000 g9 0.00 100000.00 100000.00 0.00
Sewerage Development Works
(Sewerage)
1o |  Director, Urban Letter of sanction not provided | 954600.00 0.00 954600.00 954600.00 0.00

Development, Shimla

for audit scoitiny.

g -
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?a::mnmuw,_ Council Rohru, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Statement of Grants received daring 2022-23 and expenditure made during 2022-23

Sr Openin Receipt Expenditure Hosing
' | Sanctioning Authority Letter No. & Date Purpose pening P Total FXpendl Balance as Remarks
No., Balance during during on
D ;nsmw_mwmw_w Shimla RGURF (For C/O car parking)| 2986950.00 0.00 298695000 0.00 2986950.00
2 Distt. TDO Shimla Comstruction of Parking | 1759484.00 0.00 1759464.00 0.00 173348400
(Parking)
Director, Urban UD-H(C)(10}-1/2022-SFC oﬂwﬂﬂmﬂ %MHMM |
3 | Development, Shimla (5th | Award-25021-25084 Dt. Io_mo_.m:.:_: of elocted 24377418.0¢ 14909318.00 39286736.09 10673165.38 286133570.71
STC)/(6th SFC) 05.08.2022 Rs. 14209318 .
Wnﬂ_dmm_:N:{mm
UD-H{C)Y 16)-1/2020-7920-
88 Dit. 11.04.2022 (un-tide)
Rs. 2451916 & UD-H(C)( 104
1/2020-1-CFC release-28110-
28179 Drt. 31 .08.2022 (un-
tide) Rs. 2451916 & UD-
Diroctor Urban |0 09 D
4 Development, Shimla 51.08.2022 (tidle) Rs ) Developmenl Works, 6512612.00 1494725700 21459869.00 5568799.00 14§91070.00
(15th CFC) 3677874 & UD-HC)(10)-
1/2020-1-CFC release-60500-
622 1. 02.03.2023 Rs.
2546220 & UD-H{C)X10)-
1/2020-1-CFC relzase-60623-
850 Dt. 02.03.2023 (tide) Rs.
3819331
Deputy Commissioner. PCC Rfwall Fencing Fl.of
Y ons * | Letter No. VE.V/2021-9846- | Jinsu Near kirna temple dinesh
3 m__w_w_hw 47 Dt 10.11.2021 H. of Dr. Satish Vill; Gangtoli | 200000-00 0.06 200000.00 200000.00 0.00
( -AD) Ward Na.-6
Dieector, Urhan For Construction of house
6 Development, Shimla 200000.00 Q.00 200000.00 200000.00 5.00
Under PMAY.
(PMAY)
Directar, Urban Through NEFT on Dt.
7 Development, Shimla 06.08.2022 Rs. 150350 & 25645900 272150.00 528609.00 528609.00 .00
(MMSAGY) 06.09.2022 Rs. 121800
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Statement of grants expenditure made during 04/2021 to 03/2023 and UC sent
duting 04/2021 to 03/2023

Expenditure Amount of UC Amount of UC not
St.No. Name of Head made during the | Sent during the .
Sent duting the year
year year
Director UD Shimla (HP)
215 . 0.00 21533378,
1 (5th SFC) 33378.10 810
Director UD Shimla (HP)
2 126 . . 12654469,
(15th CEC) 354469.00 0.00 9.00
Director UID Shimla (HDP)
2
3 (Day-NULM) 256460.00 0.00 256460.00
g |Director UD Shimla (HP) ;90,9 o 0.00 619929.00
(ULB's Roads)
Director UD Shimla (HP)
. . 300000.00
5 (SBM) 300000.00 0.00 00.0
g  [Plrector UD Shimla (HE) 100000.00 0.00 100000.00
(Sewerage)
Ditrector UL Shimla (HF) _
. . 000.
7 (MPLAD) 650000.00 0.00 650000.00
Deputy Commissionet,
8 Shimla 200000.00 0.00 200000.00
9 Director UD Shimla {IIP) 954600.00 0.00 954600.00
Ditector Urban
10 Development (HF) 100000.00 0,00 100000.00
(SWM)
Director Urban
11 Development (FIF) 600000.00 0.00 600000.00
(PMAY-I"IFA)
Dircctos UD Shimla (HP)
2 . . 926750.0
12 (MMSAGY) 026750.00 0.00 0
13 COVID-19 305160.00 0.00 305160.00
14 BDO Rohru 175000.00 0.00 175000.00
Total 39375746.10 =% 0.00 39375746.10 .=~

5=
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House Tax Statement

Year Opening Demand Total X) | Collections Closing
Balance () €9 &9) Balance
9
2021-22 14841002 3477169 1831817197 1434600 16883571« o
2022-23 16883571 | 3308976 20192547+ 284313 19908234%5"#
Sanitation Tax Statement
Year Opening Demand Total () Collections Closing
Balance () ) &4 Balance
Y
2021-22 3639990 0 3639990 *ﬁﬂ 363999%:?
2022-23 3639990 0 3639990!?$@;§3‘ 0 363 999()l;(_‘,é-;--;f‘i:5
Rent Statement
Year Opening Demand Total (X) Collections Closing
Balance () €4 ® Balance
)
2021-22 367193 1805358 21725517 ~ 1442747 729804 -
2022-23 | 729804 2021808 2751612 5" | 1274115 1477497 "

—-rqﬁ--
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Detail of shopkeepers whose rental agreements not renewed till March-23

Name of Shopkeeper Shop No. Due date of renewal of Remarks
agreement

Sh. Luxmi Chand S/o 10 Oct- 21 Due to court case

Padam Chand )

Sh. Parkash Chand S/o 11 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Anant Ram

Sh. The Rohru The- Co- 13,14 Oct-21 Due to court case

op union Rohru ,15,10.

Sh. Sia Ram S/o Sh. 17 Oct- 21 Due to death

Jawhar Lal

Sh. Yashwant Singh S/o 18 Oct- 21 Due to death

Sh. Mohar Singh

Sh. Dhirju Ram S/o Sh. 19 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Dhan Jiw

Sh. Om Parkash Sood S/o 22 Oct- 21 Due to court cases.

Sh. Durga Dass

Sh. Rakesh Kumar S/o 27 Oct-21 Due to court case

Vatan Singh

Sh. Geeta Ram S/o Sh. 28 Oct-21 Notice issued

Rama Nand

Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o 31 Oct- 21 Due to Death

Sh. Jhina Singh

Sh. Prem Lal S/o0 Thebad 42 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Sh. Dhani Ram S/o Sh. 43 Qct- 21 Due to death

Belu Ram

Sh. Karam Dass S/o Sh. 45 Oct- 21 Due to Death

Kalsi Ram

Sh. Roshan Lal S/o Sh. 47 Qct- 21 Notice issued

Bholu Ram

Sh. Sarwan Sing S/o Sh, 48 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Assa Ram

Sh. Sita Ram S/o Belu 54 Oct-21 Due to court case

Ram

Sh. Kurpu Ram S/o 55 Oct-21 Due to court case

Shoju Ram

Sh. Narender Singh S/o 57 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Sh. Rattan Dass

Sh. Sita Ram S/o Kalsi 60 Oct- 21 Due to death

Ram

Sh. Jagdish Singh S/o Sh. 61 Oct- 21 Due to court case

Roop Singh

Sh. Subedar Singh S/o 70 Oct- 21 Due to court case

Sh. Musu

Sh. Gulam Mohamad S/o 82 Oct- 21 Notice issued

Sh. Mohmad Abdulla

.




Sh. Jiwa Ram S/o Sh. 86 Oct- 21 Notice issued
Manas Ram

Sh. Kashmari Lal S/o Sh. 39 Oct- 21 Due to court case
Govind Singh

Sh. Rulda Ram S/o Sh. 90 Oct- 21 Notice issued
Sewak Ram

The BEEO P.S Building 94 Oct- 21 -

Ramleel Ground

Sh. Subash Chand S/o Sh. 100 Oct- 21 Due to court case

Padam Chand

s 1




i\&:"u\"ﬁ-” %f‘(_l’ ':é—qu*:. lq’@fi_ ”ﬂ%&;%'

CERTIFICATE

Certified that No mobile tower has been installed/Functioning on Municipal
Council Land during 04/2021 to 03/2023 and Rs. 177501/- is due for recovery
from mobile tower company before 01.4.2021 in terms of mobile tower fees as

per audit report 04/19 to 03/21.
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Details of salary paid to employees without the creation or sanction of posts

Sh. Parmod | Sh. Gaurav Sh. Sh. Aman Sh.
Months Kumar Kumar | Sh. Chottu| Jaswant Kumar |Sh. Akshay| Govinda
Amount of]
Salary
paid upto
31.03.2021| 369635.00 | 369635.00 | 369635.00 | 369635.00| 369635.00 | 369635.00 | 369635.00
Amount of Salary paid during 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2023
Apr-21 8525.00 8525.00 8525.00 8525.00 8525.00 2475.00 8525.00
May-21 §250.00 8250.00 8250.00 8250.00 §250.00 0.00 8250.00
Jun-21 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 90(00.00 9300.00
Jul-21 4200.00 1200.00 S000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 2700.00
Aug-21 0.00 0.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 1800.00
Sep-21 7200.00 6900.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 8700.00 8100.00
Oct-21 900.00 3000.00 9000.00 3000.00 9000.00 8100.00 9000.00
Nov-21 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 8100.00 7800.00 9300.00
Dec-21 7500.00 8400.00 5000.00 6900.00 2700.00 4200.00 9000.00
Jan-22 0.00 5700.00 3900.00 9300.00 9300.00 6300.00 9300.00
Feb-22 8700.00 7800.00 9300.00 9300.00 5400.00 9300.00 6900.0640
Mar-22 8400.00 7500.00 6600.00 8400.00 8400.00 4200.00 2700.00
Apr-22 3900.00 9400.00 0400.00 3900.00 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00
May-22 0.00 4550.00 10500.00 | 2100.00 7000.00 10500.00 5950.00
Jun-22 0.00 7000.00 10850.00 | 10850.00 | 10850.00 6650.00 10500.00
Jul-22 0.00 10500.00 10500.00 7350.00 10500.00 10500.00 8400.00
Aug-22 0.00 10850.00 10850.00 § 10500.00 9450.00 9450.00 10850.00
Sep-22 0.00 10850.00 8800.00 | 10850.00 { 10850.00 7700.00 10850.00
Oct-22 0.00 10500.00 10500.00 | 10500.00 [ 10500.00 5250.00 6650.00
Nov-22 0.00 10850.00 10850.00 | 10850.00 6650.00 7700.00 10500.00
Dec-22 0.00 7000.00 10500.00 | 5600.00 0.00 10500.00 7000.00
Jan-23 0.00 4550.00 7350.00 10850.00 10500.00 3850.00 1050.00
Feb-23 0.00 10850.00 10500.00 | 10850.00 [0850.00 6300.00 10150.00
Mar-23 0.00 . 6800.00 | 9800.00 J 6650.00 |. 9800.00 [, 9800.00 |. 0.00
Total | 76175.00 |;188575.00 ] 222175.00 | 206725.007 202925.00:] 175975.00'[ 176175.00°
G/Total | 445810.00¢| 558210.00 | 591810.00 | 576360.00| 572560.00 | 545610.00' | 545810.06
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FINANCIAL POSITION (Pension Fund) of Municipal Council Rohru, Distt.

Shimla (HP)
YEAR OPENING RECEIPT TOTAL TOTAL CLOSING
BALANCE ;| DURING THE PAYMENTS BALANCE
YEAR
2021-22 3663447.00 965735.00 | 4629182.00 | 550662.00 4078520.00°
2022-23 4078520.9.,@“ 871401.00 4949921.08 885398.00 4064523.60

Total as per cash book as on 31.03.2023

4064523.00°

Total as per bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below) 4064523 0@*‘
Difference between cash book and bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 0.00 .+
Detail of bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 Y
HPSCB a/c no. 43210121195 314469.@99):"
HPSCB TDR no. 2846471 2709128*O€fi
HPSCB TDR no. 2845953 1040926.00

Total

4064523._{_),0@"”

~q 5




FINANCIAL POSITION (Gratuity Fund) of Municipal Council Rohru, Distt.

Shimla (HP)
YEAR OPENING RECEIPT TOTAL TOTAL CLOSING
BALANCE | DURING THE PAYMENTS | BALANCE
YEAR
2021-22 227698540 403110.00 2680095.@6/ 0.00 268009500
202223 | 268009506 | 392693.00 | 3072788.08°| 21720006 | 2855498.00°
Total as per cash book as on 31.03.2023 2855498.00
Total as per bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below) 283549800
Difference between cash book and bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 0.00 »*
Detail of bank accounts as on 31.03.2023 _
HPSCB a/c no. 43210121194 1368448.00
HPSCB TDR no. 2315738 892215.00+""
HPSCB TDR no. 2315737 59483590
Total 2855498.00

-4~
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Ashish Ghalta & Associates

ishis -Bragld Niwas: Next to Hotel Hidimba, Theog, Shimla:
Chartered Accountant

1 HIMACHAL PRADESH 171201
“4-Ph. 9459280140
¢ E- miibashishghaltz.ash@amail.com

The Executive Officer
Municipal Council, Rohru

independent Auditors’ Report

We' have audited the accompanying Financial Statements of Muhidi i Council, Rohry
comprising of the: Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2022, Income ‘and. Expenditure Account
and Cash Fiow Staterent as on that date. We have also referred to the accounting policies
and other documents of the Coungil.©

Management's: Ré&ponsibi!-ity for the Financiat Statements.

The Authorities of the Counéit are responsible for the preparation of the financial statements
so as to give a trie and fair view in accordance ‘with the accoknting pringiples. generally
accepted in-India, The Authorities are also-responsible for the internal control as defined by
the management fo enable the preparation of finansial statements that are fee from any

misstatements, whiether due to fraud or error:

Auditors Responsibility

ments.
he auditing and st
uble-entry method. We have followed the praced
2d a 0 to collect evidence about the disclosures made | 1 the financial & onts
and have madeithe necessary risk assessments based onour judgement and experi nce. We
believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to pravide a
basis for our gudit opinion on the financial statements. A . :
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. - Municipal Cou

cil,Rohru:

Sheet as at 315t March 2022
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Schedules:

—_— Deveiopmem: Works_;
L . Partscuiars i

‘}Ernese &;;Petroi Exp
IMMSAGY o

: ~865,575.00
|Pradhan Mantr Awas. voma _ 235,000.00°
{Swathh Survekshan i ' 67,000,00.
{Fancing and Protection of Wail 175,600.00
{Plain Feunéaﬁon Shimla . 32 109 90

{Purchase of Rawr Matemal

: Plastic. Buy’ Back pehcv

1GST & TDS Deducted and Deposited

jOther Develgpment Works

"""" Total

Schedule &

Mi's::elfanjehus EXpenses

'j"‘ﬁ;}iia&ntms,)
53,100, oof
,Brooms R . 5,675.00.
Sanitation: 233,155,99:

Panaity for E§Iegal Dumpmg

000.00 |

|Cremation of Unclaimed Bady

"310,000.00

Refund of Balance Grant up. T '594,459.00
|Other Misc. Exp o __108,607.00
. Total 1,033,006.00




Bescrfptiun of Items

. ;WM
| Intetest Receivag {on Bank ﬁccuunts}
; Income From Qwn Sourcas

:Revenue Gmnts

EF

i ! 73315,?:}3'.-;@22':@,{ TL0

1,453,753, 90; "

3,180,573.00¢
5387,092.96 |

28,587,918.00 1

37,135,983.96

o Tatai Inmma

Beprecaatmn

FlLagaiCharges

LATCounting Charges

' Fair & Celebration Expenses
{-#uditFee

| Rent

| Refreshmerit Exp

Prmtmg & Stanaﬂar?

Strapt: Light Maintenance Expenses
Eiectrictty Expenses

Advertisement Exp

‘Water Charges

Consultancy Fég!

Bank Chargés

: Hﬂnbrgrium

| Newspaper. & Perigdicals & Misc exp-
5 Vehscie Ensurance _

1,033,006.00'|

2,006,645,

94,165.00 |
15,000.00 |
104,248.00 |

15,000.00
72,000:00
2285200
72,500.00 |
1,238,846.00 [
56,719.00°

37,430.00
12,015:00
* 305,380.00

'393,000.00 |
1,781.48 |

Pl

461,218.00
2,040,665.00
132,846.00
124,000.00 |
130,000.00 |
7,200:00
85,000.00 |
5826.00 |
30,946.00 |
1,810,139.00 |
14,826.00 |
15;80800:
37,380.001

. 599.04
'378,500.00

79,089,673.48 |

| "0‘152 598, o4 |

- A78,307.52

) 5,973,-38532 :

' *'5\?-54?5;3;92;52:-;

Fer Regd-‘-;ﬁfo. GBM&ON
UDIN: 23554769BGVTPXS443
Pigce: Théog

Doter 28/01/2032
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“Fixed Assets

VBB dUring the vear e crnen s o os . o o
depreciation. All direct g tfi?.?éa.r  stated 'm-{he":’594'-‘_8%‘3??9&ef-ac:q;ufisitiﬁnrf;fﬂstaifatiion fess
capitalized. De re ‘: '?"Spgnsess attributes 1o acquisition / instaligtion of assets have been
Feseribiod b =R ‘Cation has been provideq on the Written Down Value Methiod at the rates
Arescribed by th'e_-f!-ﬂtc‘mertax:i‘&ules,'3;962:; o |

SNo Assets:Category Depreciation Rates
Land NIl
Building 10%
Building & (Residential) 5%
Furniture & Fixture 10%
Equipment . 15%
Computer 40%
Vehicles {including Buses) 15%
Library Books 15%
Plant & Machinary 15%
OtherFixed Assets 15%

el O - L

iy 1:'..'.._‘

Depreciation has been chargad for the full year in dasethe asset has-been acquired. prior _‘tca“.i
Dctober-and at half the rate in case purchase is made on orafter 1% Qetober. No depreciation
has been charged / provided fot asset seid / disposed during the year.

For Executive Officer -

Date :28/01/2022
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i :if.eﬂnancmtstaternents Fixed Assets before e
basis of accauntnng were: cha ed_te the lncame & Expand{mre L
er va!uat & : %
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e BA1ANCE Sh

ncetion ot ems

Reseies
Total Reserves B Surplus

Grants; Contributions for spe:;ﬁc Purpusis
ylunns

 Depasit warks
-Cther Liabiities(Sundry. Creditars)
Prevlslans

Munid ’Bi Coun:ﬁ as tmslstm r:hzﬂzs

Seheduledio:

Bx
Be2
B3

2022:23 Amiount(Rs.}

52,154,076.01
6220,021.00

59,074,097.01

20,000.00

 59,094,097.0%

lnuesmams o
- Investment - Generalb Fund
: mwes:memx w Ctther Fungs

Gross amuunt eurstanding

B

B-12
B-13:

B4

.B;-:_l's

‘fess: Acwm\ﬂat&d prbvision; against-bad angd doukitful

Eaans; advan:es and deposits:
Less. Ac:umuiated provision against Loans

516
B-17
B-18

B-18
b20

264,373.00

264,323.00

28,639,122.00

28,630:124.00

30,190,650.01

30,190,650.01

59.084,057.01

UDIN:23554769BGYTSM1S3.

For Exétutive Officer

‘Murikclpal Calincil Rohru



: ﬁ “The various schedules to the Balance Sheet have been provided below:

"} Opening M_lil'lﬁl:':ls et the st

| Particulurs
| ' 1

' Bocount (Rs)

_|the vear {Re)

AgdRinng dufing

Total {Rs.}

s Dadiictians
~{during theyear
Rs}

alncastthe

“fantl oF the current

year(Re.

3

T Nenkspsl Fand

|:Excass of meome & Exnenditure

15,198,537.04

) k!
A7I2085197 1

3253}

15,185,537.04

EPE Y IR

A
H65,433,00

P,
"36;955,538.97
15,198 53000

. EYotat Municipa] far

- 53,119, 3R008:

B R FERTCXTY

EETTEL Y}

~4Q% —

52,150 97661
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) Opentng Brlance

{hi Agdibions ko the Special Funs

(il “Transter from Mumlgipsl Fusd

U3 Intaredi/Giniidend samad onSpedal Fund Imeestmaits
fil ] Praft on- eﬂspoul of Special Fypd: mveslments

e} Appeeciation in Value of Spacial Fong Investments
(¥ Contribution to.Fund-

[vi) Cntee-dlision (Wrongly Cradited To 1.8 £ Afc I previous .,\i'aa;; :

Gratulty Bk Ajc 19%; 28433 Penstan fi: SE18,£D:45: 145702,F0 36: 55703 :
Vank AL 194 25053, FOR 9540103768, FOR 8545:65202 Pension Ac: SA58,F035: 1ssm and D6 61200
Gratulty BankAfe 194; 33376, FDR 2940:54667, FOR: 9545;

Gratulty

Tomuityrind | il’.eﬁﬁslt_iﬁ Furd __TProvidentfnd
13089500 345230800 :
iza70e{ 50488500} .
BG296.060 672,768.00
3M5260.00]  $19,853.00 -

3765, Penslnn Ari FATFD25:

1 Water vupply furd

130685 and F036: 52475

TH95300° ; . -
30757RR00) 494887100 . -
émmmnmnhefum 729000 | B85 ASEO0) :
Rent. ; . - -,
,mm;émlmtm chia] rges - . .
: B885,395.00 = R
3 lassonﬁpesaiofmdatﬁmd Investments - . -
Trarsfum@-tq gg}n,n!dpal Fun,ci N - -
| Sub-otal _ : . - -
I Total of () fe) o 11729000 .. . §85.396:00 - -
‘et tatance st the year e = {ntki-(c) LESS45800 |  8064523.00 - -
JOpestog bal | ASicey Suring_[Tomi{ie) . [Gednciins duriig [Baiwmse st hesed |
deélﬂb B—4: Gruots X G‘latribuﬂnn msmn; Purpnsa )

o &mn!tnm. - i )

3 Gmurmasau ‘:Gmu-rmas--ﬂ-; Geartsrom -] Othery
m‘.ﬁ! R B S - =
s Gnmrm Graab fom | Othern
- ifi"hfm,(c)_[{ﬁi;fgu}] L - : -
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Municlpat Counell .Rohru
Income & Exgienditure Account for the year ended 31.03.2023

No.-l,tem/rﬂeadofhﬂcbﬂﬁ?':":. ~ ScheduleNo. | 702223 |

* {Amount {Rs.)

Tax Revenue 11 235;281.00
Assigned Revenues & Compensation 2 .

Rental income from Municipal Properties 3 © 1,372,587.00
Fees & User Charges 13 2,370,00214
Sale & Hire Charges 5 -
Revenue Grants, Contributions & Sui;sudses 16 30,652,875.00
{income: frumlnvestmenfs 7 1,227,317.00
Interest Earned i-8 1,222,642.00
Otherlncome _ ~~ -~~~ .y 281,206.00
Total-INCOME s
EXPENDITURE. ™ e S .
Establishment Expenses 110 12,588,821.00
Administrative Expenses i-11 683,196.10
Operations & Maintenance " 12 8,531,048.00
Interest & Finance: Expenses 113 -
Programme Expenses 7 -
=15 -
Pro\.flszons & Wﬂte 0ff <16 -
Miscellaneotis ﬁxpenses 2 ¥ g 246,230.00
Depraciation. N T . b4,078.00
Toul - BPENDTURE " myaamg

.expend:tufe befureP _ Fgriqd It ',ms 15,198,537.04
_Add: Prior period fems{Net) . j ______ {l—ls i o

Gross sdrplus/. [daf cit): af Income over
& pendn:une ifter Prior Period items. .15 é‘LQ'&SET.Oﬂ
Les ‘Reserve Fupds. ‘ -
Net:halance'being surptusl deﬁcit carried over ta Mumapal Fu‘h‘d o j.f.‘15 198 537 Ga

Sju‘bject 10 ouF audit of e’venr-dét'e;

For Executive Gfficer

Municipal Couneil,Rohry

;Firm Regdi;-- No."036450hl
Plave: Theug

Date: 06:12.2023
UDIN:23554769BGYTSMI543

—1d¢—




Pamwlars

, Amnunt (Rs )

_235,281.00|

Less N

| 235,281.00

HOUSE TAX CHARGES RETURN ENTRY -

Sub-tota!

Total tax revenue.

— Zae100

rticulars ¢

{Water tax’
“ladyertisement tax

“Amount (Rs.)

al refund and remission of tax revenues

Schedule -2 ;

Assigned Revenues & Comgensation

Parﬂcu!ars

2023-23 -

Ainnunt(Rs }

[Taxes and Duties collected by others
Compensation in lieu of Taxes / dutles
[Compensations inlieu of Concessions

[Totalassigned revenues & compensation |




Particulars

20228
‘Amount {Rs.)

|Rent
interest Charged on De ayed Rent

"1,247,136.00 |
75,451.00°

Substotal

Less:

1,322,587.00

Rent Ramlssmn and Refunds

Sub-tota?

-

1,322,587.00 |

:F?articlii#rs

202223

Amount (Rs.)

NGC Fee & Permmission
Blrth Death, Marriage,& Copying.(Fee )
Sia ughter Fee

_155,600.00 |

33,312.00

| ﬁ_arbage Co_ilectlon ;ﬁérge:sf
MAP APPROVEL FEE
' Permiﬁsion

~i35000]

_88,900.00.|

" 23988200 |

ARTI

{Direct. Depcsrt HDEC Bank 9590 Map Appr&val

: (E)arect Deposit 5987)Liquor Cess

[Tender Form Fee:

Sub-total, .

Less:

Rermssmn and Refunds o

‘1&.1Total m::omefmm Fees&User e

_2,370,002.12

302223

Particulars

Amount{Rs) |

{Total Incoime from Sate-& Hire charges — incorrie head-wise

~ 0}~




|Particulars .

2022-23

DC Grant .
Dn'ector t}rban Deveicpment (MMSAGY}
D1rec{or Brban Deve!upment (14!1 Sth CFC)

i Amount {Rs,)

500000,00}
296300.00
1494725700
 44904318,00

Total Revenue Grants Centributians &,

_Soeszaninn]

Schediile 1.7: |

Income from: lnvestments

Amoﬁﬁf {Rs:)

FBR A}s No: 2525661{6@-0peratwe Bank)
FDR-AfciNo. 2313151{Co-Operative Bark)

FDR A/t No. 2718030{Co-Operative Bank)
FOR Afc No. 2728029(Co-Operative Barik)

Bividend

Hincome from projects taken up on commercial basis
{Profitin Sale of Envestments

Others

'551,288.00 |

87,408.00 |
441,466.00 |-
147,155.00 |

Totdl incomie from Investments

1,227,317.00

‘Sthedule I1-8: Interest Earned_

? Particulars

202223

Amount (ﬂs Y

" 614,134.00 |
773.00
5,068.00 |
26,906.00 |:
202,968.00 |
108.261.00 ]
264,532.00

— i7hea2.00)




Particulars

302223

' Aniaunt{ﬂs."

Misc Income:

|Direct deposit of s lary of independent engineer
|Earnest Money o

‘57,406. o0 :
200,000,00
23,800.00 |

{Total Other income

. 281,206.00

ET N

Net Salary Paid To Staff
[crsmes

Salary Tds

' Salary of indegendent Engmeer
{Pénsion & Grauity.

|Supervisor's Sefary

{ Medical Remburserment,

PF&PL

GSL!

Leave E;;s:e._shme_rit-
1TA
TOS Cn. Sslary

"8,187,510.00 |
773,064.00 §
24 528 BO '

116,602.00
963,601,00 {

16,000.00 |

Total estab!ishmerit expenses expense head wise

“1$2-~

17,588,821.00 |



i Amuunt (RS«}

pudt Fee
Telephone Bill
Electricity Expenses
Publication Charges
|Wiater Charges
|Professional Fee
{Bank Charges
anoraﬂum

Prinﬁng & S!atnonary

5,500.00 |
20,000.00°
12,372.00

5,196.00
16,385.00
27,950.00
.5f9',—500:00.

1,854.10

470,280.00 |
4561900

_°18,540.00 |

683,196.10.

Total adminstrative cApenses— expense head wise

2022-23

Amount: fRs,)

| E‘ﬁesei & Petmf Exp

| MMSAGY

PMAY |

{Plan Foundaticn Shinfa.

|Purchase ofRaw: Material {Cement ,sand)
Plastic Buy Backpolicy. -

{ 108 Deducted and Deposnted o development works

Exp S

Je opment Work _

Street nght;Matntenance &:Eiectnc:ty Exp

{Doorto.D rGarhage Collection . Exp-

Brams, Widining af Roads Tiles{

" 14,780.00 |
4,310:00 |
3,356.00°

64,360.00 |
65,760.00
977,035.00°
156,207.00

53 100,00
510,065.00 |:
105,525.00 |

88,994.00 |

- 105,062.00°
960,875.00 |
_2,623,250.00

[Total administratwe expenses—ekpehse hezd wEse . I

,531 048 .00 |




Particulars

02223

[Amount (Rs.)

Interest on Loans fmm Banks & Other Financial Institutions
Other Interest

Barik Charges:

Other Finance Expenses

|TotalInterest & Finance Charges

Particulars

Election Expenses S
ORGANIZATION-OF FESTIVAL {(SHIVRATRI FAIR)
Share in Programmes of others

Total Programme Expenses

Schedle i-15; Revenue Grarits, Contributions & Subsidies

fParticulars co

202223

Amount (Rs.)

1 Revenue Grants Contr:but:ons z Suﬁsrd:es

{Particulars

202223

|Provisions. fﬂr Boubtfui recewables
|Provision for other Assets-
Rssets wntten off

Amount (Rs.)

1~

| 202223 = |
_[Amount{Rs)







; e Municipa! Councii Ruhru .
VO Cash Flaw Statementas on SIs‘t March 2023
r- Fig.InRs

: S Particuiars j ; e ;,; ________ 31 gg zgzg

i Cash ﬂow fmm Operating Actwltres T -

| surplus As Per income & Expen' ture A/
| Add: Non: Cash Expenses :

1 DEP"EC*B'“W e




,Siigﬁiﬁca.ﬁmécounting Policies

1. Basls of accounting.

The' financnai statements are prepared-on a goifig cancern and under historical cost basis under acerual
hasas of acccuntfng The method of accounting is the double entry system.

2, Recqgmtiong of revenue
L Revenue

a ‘Property and Other Taxes are recognized i the period in which they become: due and demands are
ascertainable,

b .Revenuesin respect of Profession Tax-on Organizations / entities are accrued it the year to which it
pertams and whisn demands are raised.

= Adve;tiseme_n‘t_ taxes are accried based on Demand or the contract.

d Revenué in respect of Trade License Fees is-accrued iri the. year to which it:pertains andwhen
Demands are raised

e Assigned revenues like Entertamment Tax, Duty / Surcharge on transfer of Immovable propérties are
accounted during the year only upon actual receipt. However atyear-end, they are accrued if sanction
order {or: proceeﬂfngs) is passed and the amount s astertained.

demand is ot raasen‘ in: reguiar tourse of eperatlons is recogn |zed on actua} rece;pt

wsmn against recewab!es -a. Prudential norms are applied based on type crf mcame and age of
rece able _Based on the principie on provisioning, incomes that: have heen accrued and ‘are-doutbriful of
recovery are provided for.

30 Reca_gfn_mqn of expenditure
' Expenises on Salaries, bonus and other allowances are recognized 6nactual Payment basis,

BAll revehiie: expendttures aretreated as expenditures inthe perled inwhich they are iticuited,

sured a_nd-bec_o:mes-‘due

d Provision for expenses-are made at the year-end-for alf bills received upto a cut off date.
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